
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

43 
3 
4 

20 
137 
23 
6 

64 
03 
27 
02 
78 
38 
14 
5 
2 

12 
37 
18 
74 
81 
88 
10 
77 
67 
33 

10x 
83 

Class 
F5 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F5 

F5 

F5 

FF 

FF 

F5 

F5 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FV 

F5 

FF 

FF 

FV 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
2 
3 
4 
6 
7 
5 
6 
7 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
8 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

Name 

Aaron Ellis 
Tim Kautz 
Cliff Johnson 
Russell J Ruedisueli 
Bill Kephart 
Tazio Stefanelli 
Jeremy Morales 
Jeff Jorgenson 
Darrel Greening 
James J. Jaworski 
Wes Allen 
Jason Martin 
Steven Jondal 
Don Napier 
Ron Whitston 
Zachary Whitston 
Andrew Whitston 
Charles Hearn 
Steve Whitston 
Stuart Delaney 
Joseph Bertolucci 
Rich Richardson 
Greg Case 
Rick Shields 
Jack Walbran 
Jeffrey Bartz 

Alan Murray 
Mark Richardson 

Laps 

9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
2 
1 

Best Tm 

2:23.676 
2:26.544 
2:27.380 
2:27.084 
2:27.301 
2:27.132 
2:27.442 
2:27.272 
2:29.844 
2:29.279 
2:29.633 
2:29.845 
2:32.158 
2:39.902 
2:47.241 
2:47.222 
2:46.993 
2:46.986 
2:50.883 
2:53.357 
2:53.035 
2:54.847 
2:38.424 
3:09.433 
3:19.544 

Hometown 

Farmington MN 
St. Charles IL 
Stilwell KS 
Rochester MI 
Colorado Springs CO 
Downing WI 
Brownsburg In 
San Francisco CA 
Fond du Lac WI 
Andover MN 
Lexington KY 
River Grove IL 
Rushford MN 
Greenwood IN 
Neenah WI 
Austin TX 
Neenah WI 
Houston TX 
Hutto TX 
Plymouth MI 
Mount Prospect IL 
South Pekin IL 
Dunlap IL 
Bridgeville PA 
Saint Louis MO 
Pjymouth wi 

Brainerd MN 
Washington IL 

Make-Model 

Ellis AE13 
Piper DF3D / Honda 
Piper DF-5 
Van Diemen RF99 
VESTAL CRANE 02 15AB 
Spectrum FF1600 
Scorpion F5 
Maverick MV002 
Red Devil BR-2K2 
Swift DB6 Honda 
Swift DB6 
KBS mkvii 
Red Devil JS14 
Scorpion S-1 
Protoform P2 
Protoform P2 
Protoform P2 
Volkswagen Vortech 
Volkswagen Protoform P2 
Caracal C-SB 
Citation XTC-41 
Mysterian M2 
Swift DB-1 
VDF 
Scorpion 
Honda FF Van Diemen 

Swift DB-1 
Mysterian M3 

Member_ID 

192171 
324307 
117710 
117985_1 
218084 
499339 
119340_3 
190339 
191044 
244041 
230277_1 
433734 
240744_1 
310520 
33931_1 
33931_4 
289416 
259549 
631357 
61294_1 
194240_1 
232730 
200945 
324726 
118865 
105156_4 

67322 
353234 

Region 

LOL 
CHI 
KCR 
DET 
Colo 
Milw 
IND 
Milw 
Milw 
LOL 
CKY 
CHI 
LOL 
IND 
Milw 
Milw 
Milw 
Hous 
CHI 
DET 
CHI 
CILL 
CILL 
STC 
STL 
Milw 

LOL 
CILL 

Sponsor 

Ellis Motorsports / CFF / Hoosier 
Braeburn/Two Dogg/Hoosier/Euroquipe 
Alpine Litho-Graphics; 

Millennium Forms 

Veskimo.com 
Pro Motorsports 
MOTOWOZ 
Drivers Services / Lexair 

Jondal machine 
Dairy Queen / Mitchell Racing 
Subway/Hoosier 
Rocket Motors/ Subway/ WMA 
Rocket Motors / Subway /Hoosier 
Noble Racing Hearn Contractors 
Rocket Motorsports / Hoosier / LOA Construction 
Cox-Noble Hoosier SB Caracal LRE 
J.A.B Racing Noble Engines Hoosier 
4MULA Enginuity 
Hawk Performance 

Mitchell Racing Services 
Pure Energy Racing 

Murray Motorsports 
4MULA Enginuity 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car 33 started the race, but did not complete a lap. 
race duration 21:55.417 

Printed: 8/15/2020 3:24:10 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Paula Spencer 

Chicago & Milwaukee - 20-M-8271 & 20-R-9650 

SOM Chair - Pat McCammon 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

15.471 

Avg. Speed 

99.706 

Best Lap Tm 

2:23.676 

Best Speed 

101.428 

Best Lap by 

43 - Aaron Ellis 

CP & TRO Awards - Driver - K Web - Workrs - S West, 
M Hirt, R Langer, J Sutton, T Stiller, E Lock, M 
Waggoner

SCCA Cat in the Kettle Majors 

Gp 1=FV, FF, F5, CFF, FST 

QR=Qual Race 

Race started at 13:11:23 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/15/2020 13:05 

SCCA 
Cat in the Kettle

Majors & Divisional

Saturday Race Results
Official
Posted 2:25



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

43 
33 
20 
03 
4 

23 
38 
02 
27 
67 
10 
14 
5 
2 

12 
18 
74 
83 
6 

137 
88 
64 
81 
78 
77 
37 

3 
10x 

Class 
F5 

FF 

FF 

F5 

FF 

FF 

F5 

FF 

FF 

F5 

FF 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

FF 

FV 

F5 

FV 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FF 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
3 
5 
6 
4 
7 
5 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
6 
8 
7 
7 
8 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

Name 

Aaron Ellis 
Jeffrey Bartz 
Russell J Ruedisueli 
Darrel Greening 
Cliff Johnson 
Tazio Stefanelli 
Steven Jondal 
Wes Allen 
James J. Jaworski 
Jack Walbran 
Alan Murray 
Don Napier 
Ron Whitston 
Zachary Whitston 
Andrew Whitston 
Steve Whitston 
Stuart Delaney 
Mark Richardson 
Jeremy Morales 
Bill Kephart 
Rich Richardson 
Jeff Jorgenson 
Joseph Bertolucci 
Jason Martin 
Rick Shields 
Charles Hearn 

Tim Kautz 
Greg Case 

Laps 

13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
8 
6 
5 
4 
4 

Best Tm 

2:23.729 
2:25.121 
2:25.978 
2:27.108 
2:26.402 
2:27.488 
2:26.967 
2:30.888 
2:30.591 
2:35.092 
2:41.620 
2:41.902 
2:46.948 
2:47.706 
2:47.724 
2:48.674 
2:51.451 
2:51.757 
2:26.200 
2:26.717 
2:51.727 
2:27.010 
2:50.748 
2:29.603 
2:47.312 
2:47.609 

Hometown 

Farmington MN 
Pjymouth wi 
Rochester MI 
Fond du Lac WI 
Stilwell KS 
Downing WI 
Rushford MN 
Lexington KY 
Andover MN 
Saint Louis MO 
Brainerd MN 
Greenwood IN 
Neenah WI 
Austin TX 
Neenah WI 
Hutto TX 
Plymouth MI 
Washington IL 
Brownsburg In 
Colorado Springs CO 
South Pekin IL 
San Francisco CA 
Mount Prospect IL 
River Grove IL 
Bridgeville PA 
Houston TX 

St. Charles IL 
Dunlap IL 

Make-Model 

Ellis AE13 
Honda FF Van Diemen 
Van Diemen RF99 
Red Devil BR-2K2 
Piper DF-5 
Spectrum FF1600 
Red Devil JS14 
Swift DB6 
Swift DB6 Honda 
Scorpion 
Swift DB-1 
Scorpion S-1 
Protoform P2 
Protoform P2 
Protoform P2 
Volkswagen Protoform P2 
Caracal C-SB 
Mysterian M3 
Scorpion F5 
VESTAL CRANE 02 15AB 
Mysterian M2 
Maverick MV002 
Citation XTC-41 
KBS mkvii 
VDF 
Volkswagen Vortech 

Piper DF3D / Honda 
Swift DB-1 

Member_ID 

192171 
105156_4 
117985_1 
191044 
117710 
499339 
240744_1 
230277_1 
244041 
118865 
67322 
310520 
33931_1 
33931_4 
289416 
631357 
61294_1 
353234 
119340_3 
218084 
232730 
190339 
194240_1 
433734 
324726 
259549 

324307 
200945 

Region 

LOL 
Milw 
DET 
Milw 
KCR 
Milw 
LOL 
CKY 
LOL 
STL 
LOL 
IND 
Milw 
Milw 
Milw 
CHI 
DET 
CILL 
IND 
Colo 
CILL 
Milw 
CHI 
CHI 
STC 
Hous 

CHI 
CILL 

Sponsor 

Ellis Motorsports / CFF / Hoosier 
Pure Energy Racing 

Pro Motorsports 
Alpine Litho-Graphics; 
Millennium Forms 
Jondal machine 
Drivers Services / Lexair 
MOTOWOZ 
Mitchell Racing Services 
Murray Motorsports 
Dairy Queen / Mitchell Racing 
Subway/Hoosier 
Rocket Motors/ Subway/ WMA 
Rocket Motors / Subway /Hoosier 
Rocket Motorsports / Hoosier / LOA Construction 
Cox-Noble Hoosier SB Caracal LRE 
4MULA Enginuity 

4MULA Enginuity 
Veskimo.com 
J.A.B Racing Noble Engines Hoosier 

Noble Racing Hearn Contractors 

Braeburn/Two Dogg/Hoosier/Euroquipe 
Hawk Performance 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
race duration 31:36.692 

Printed: 8/16/2020 10:22:00 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Paula Spencer 

Chicago & Milwaukee - 20-M-8271 & 20-R-9650 

SOM Chair - Pat McCammon 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

17.709 

Avg. Speed 

99.883 

Best Lap Tm 

2:23.729 

Best Speed 

101.391 

Best Lap by 

43 - Aaron Ellis 

CP & TRO Awards - Driver - K Web - Workrs - S West, 
M Hirt, R Langer, J Sutton, T Stiller, E Lock, M 
Waggoner

SCCA Cat in the Kettle Majors 

Gp 1=FV, FF, F5, CFF, FST 

R2=Race 

Race (13 Laps) started at 9:09:23 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/16/2020 09:00 

SCCA 
Cat in the Kettle

Majors & Divisional

Sunday Race Results
Official
Posted 10:20



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

No. 

19 
119 

4 
56 
2 
7 

07 
36 
96 
0 

46 
02 
45 
27 
10 
64 
40 
15 
24 
5 

83 
13 
91 
78 
6 

06 
129 
79 
59 
12 
09 
26 
30 
77 
53 
49 
98 
00 
04 
66 

118 
146 
167 
29 
16 
87 
9 

57 
60 

159 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

Name 

Bobby Sak 
Grayson Strathman 
Denny Stripling 
Richard Stephens 
John Greene 
Justin Claucherty 
Scott Rettich 
Kelly Toombs 
Justin Hille 
Scott Monroe 
Grant Vogel 
Cliff White 
Thomas W Burt 
Jim Gray 
Robert Mumm 
Matt Gray 
Brad Gorrondona 
Rick Bartuska 
Jeff Beck 
Jason Kubasak 
Mike Davies 
Steven Rehkemper 
Justin Elder 
Reid Johnson 
Peter Jankovskis 
Dave Tatge 
Carl Hayward 
Steven Greenhill 
Wade White 
Russell King 
Kyle Yuchinski 
Timothy Blakeley 
Michael C Cameron 
John Vogel 
Robey Clark 
Scott Barr 
Craig Wheatley 
John Stermer 
Greg Miller 
David Jackson 
Matt Strathman 
Kirk Collier 
Brent Steward 
Dave Yahn 
Darrel Stein 
Rob Wilke 
Tyler Fox 
Craig Froeter 
Timothy Gray 
Scott Reimer 

Laps 

8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 

Best Tm 

2:31.422 
2:31.789 
2:31.529 
2:31.480 
2:31.296 
2:31.304 
2:32.399 
2:32.417 
2:32.440 
2:32.962 
2:33.140 
2:33.265 
2:32.639 
2:33.263 
2:33.416 
2:33.420 
2:33.089 
2:33.142 
2:33.337 
2:34.095 
2:32.347 
2:34.086 
2:33.858 
2:34.572 
2:34.732 
2:35.274 
2:35.760 
2:34.432 
2:33.618 
2:37.034 
2:36.708 
2:36.176 
2:36.902 
2:37.166 
2:36.524 
2:36.982 
2:37.251 
2:38.094 
2:38.145 
2:38.385 
2:37.973 
2:39.070 
2:38.159 
2:39.039 
2:39.039 
2:40.542 
2:38.746 
2:41.146 
2:40.857 
2:40.959 

Hometown 

West Bloomfield MI 
Sand Springs OK 
McKinney TX 
Bixby OK 
Gainesville GA 
Jackson MI 
Columbus OH 
Leawood KS 
Waterford MI 
League City TX 
St. Louis MO 
Huntsville AL 
Woodway WA 
Minneapolis MN 
Elkhart Lake WI 
Chaska MN 
Fort Worth TX 
Barrington IL 
Ingleside IL 
Trout Valley IL 
Parker CO 
Chicago IL 
Lakeville MN 
Hamel MN 
Lisle IL 
Glenview IL 
Olathe KS 
Mundelein IL 
Vail CO 
North Oaks MN 
Marion TX 
Dallas TX 
Highlands Ranch CO 
Saint Louis MO 
Austin TX 
Appleton WI 
White Bear Lk MN 
Barrington IL 
Lancaster OH 
Kenosha WI 
Topeka KS 
Overland Park KS 
Bartlesville OK 
Erin WI 
Allentown PA 
Eden Prairie MN 
Kansas City MO 
Sterling IL 
Minneapolis Mn 
Beaverton MI 

Make-Model 

SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 

Member_ID 

232202 
409212 
219463 
349691 
246522 
320162 
355725 
171526_1 
452648 
289372_1 
527264 
290226 
190965 
311752 
135000 
381528 
363127 
314816_1 
131861 
473196 
310446 
222447 
259510 
242765 
337818 
444834 
450988 
395672 
55148 
497691 
527053 
107715 
403454 
513487 
228135 
515144 
497626 
246546_1 
541010 
620322 
331252 
165310 
554890 
135501_1 
351373 
498298 
313806 
218094_1 
253560 
530760 

Region 

DET 
KAN 
Tex 
LnSt 
Atl 
DET 
OVR 
KCR 
DET 
Hous 
STL 
TVR 
Nwst 
LOL 
Milw 
LOL 
Tex 
CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
Colo 
CHI 
LOL 
LOL 
CHI 
CHI 
KCR 
CHI 
TVR 
LOL 
LnSt 
Tex 
Colo 
STL 
Tex 
Milw 
LOL 
CHI 
OVR 
Milw 
KAN 
KCR 
NEOK 
Milw 
PHL 
LOL 
KCR 
BVR 
LOL 
DET 

Sponsor 

Elite Autosport 
Shock Top Beer 
Southeast Spec Racer/Lightspeed Motorsports 
Dalrymple Racing Services 
PM Racing - Jacky Jones Autogroup BGW Dental 

Alliance Autosport Red Line Oil 
KC Racing 
Kryderacing 
Access Companies 
Daikin 

Flat Out Racing 
Reid Johnson Racin' 
Lucky Tiger Look Good...Get Lucky 
Ryan Companies US Inc / PM Racing 
Gorrondona & Asscociates Inc. 
Consumelz.com 
Elite Autosport 
Mako Networks 
SCCA Enterprises Ford Racing 
Top secret toys 
TRB Autosport 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 
Warehouse Direct Workplace Solutions 
Technical MFG Concepts/Hallett Race Shop 
Blackhawk motors / Elite Autosport Inc. 
The Cottages/Valvoline/DN Motorsports 
SRG Autosport 

Surface Exploration 
Elite Autosport / Vogel Heating & Cooling 
KC Racing 
Dozing Griffin Pub 
SRG Autosport 
PM Racing 
Subway 
Spec Racer Sports 
Budweiser 

Green Flag Racing 
ELITE 
Edina Plastic Surgery 
Brawndo “The thirst mutilator” 
Eastlake Ventures 
Ryan Companies USInc. 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
race duration 20:21.047 
Cars 09 and 16 are changed to SRF3 

Printed: 8/15/2020 3:18:54 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Paula Spencer 

Chicago & Milwaukee - 20-M-8271 & 20-R-9650 

SOM Chair - Pat McCammon 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.500 

Avg. Speed 

95.477 

Best Lap Tm 

2:31.296 

Best Speed 

96.320 

Best Lap by 

2 - John Greene 

CP & TRO Awards - Driver - K Web - Workrs - S West, 
M Hirt, R Langer, J Sutton, T Stiller, E Lock, M 
Waggoner

SCCA Cat in the Kettle Majors 

Gp 2=SRF, SRF3 

QR=Qual Race 

Race started at 13:47:20 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/15/2020 13:40 

SCCA 
Cat in the Kettle

Majors & Divisional

Saturday Race Results
Official
Posted 3:20

Page 1/2 



Pos 

51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 

No. 

70 
47 
08 
32 
82 
23 
52 
54 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

PIC 

51 
1 

52 
53 
2 

54 
55 
56 

Name 

David De Bolt 
William Douglas 
Andrea King 
Frank Gigler 
Dwayne Maroszek 
Charles Russell Turner 
Jim Nash 
Chris Funk 

Laps 

8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
6 
6 
5 

Best Tm 

2:43.572 
2:43.040 
2:44.753 
2:46.361 
2:49.569 
2:32.168 
2:38.669 
2:33.190 

Hometown 

Cumberland IN 
Appleton WI 
North Oaks MN 
Chanhassen MN 
Wausau WI 
Montpelier VA 
Bloomington MN 
Kansas City MO 

Make-Model 

SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 

Member_ID 

3899_1 
111918 
497690 
608213 
306923_1 
506430 
136519 
179413 

Region 

IND 
Milw 
LOL 
LOL 
Milw 
WDC 
LOL 
KCR 

Sponsor 

PaDor Farms 
Racer For Christ 
SRG Autosport 

Plover River Mercantile 
Southeast Spec Racer/PCS 

KC Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
race duration 20:21.047 
Cars 09 and 16 are changed to SRF3 

Printed: 8/15/2020 3:18:54 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Paula Spencer 

Chicago & Milwaukee - 20-M-8271 & 20-R-9650 

SOM Chair - Pat McCammon 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.500 

Avg. Speed 

95.477 

Best Lap Tm 

2:31.296 

Best Speed 

96.320 

Best Lap by 

2 - John Greene 

CP & TRO Awards - Driver - K Web - Workrs - S West, 
M Hirt, R Langer, J Sutton, T Stiller, E Lock, M 
Waggoner

SCCA Cat in the Kettle Majors 

Gp 2=SRF, SRF3 

QR=Qual Race 

Race started at 13:47:20 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/15/2020 13:40 

SCCA 
Cat in the Kettle

Majors & Divisional

Saturday Race Results
Official
Posted 3:20

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

No. 

4 
23 
07 
2 

119 
7 

45 
36 
96 
0 

46 
83 
02 
10 
24 
15 
54 
13 
79 
78 
5 

09 
06 
6 

129 
12 
53 
9 

49 
27 
00 

146 
16 
52 
98 
70 
08 

159 
87 
32 
82 
47 
19 
56 
29 
40 
91 
26 
77 
30 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
1 
2 

41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 

Name 

Denny Stripling 
Charles Russell Turner 
Scott Rettich 
John Greene 
Grayson Strathman 
Justin Claucherty 
Thomas W Burt 
Kelly Toombs 
Justin Hille 
Scott Monroe 
Grant Vogel 
Mike Davies 
Cliff White 
Robert Mumm 
Jeff Beck 
Rick Bartuska 
Chris Funk 
Steven Rehkemper 
Steven Greenhill 
Reid Johnson 
Jason Kubasak 
Kyle Yuchinski 
Dave Tatge 
Peter Jankovskis 
Carl Hayward 
Russell King 
Robey Clark 
Tyler Fox 
Scott Barr 
Jim Gray 
John Stermer 
Kirk Collier 
Darrel Stein 
Jim Nash 
Craig Wheatley 
David De Bolt 
Andrea King 
Scott Reimer 
Rob Wilke 
Frank Gigler 
Dwayne Maroszek 
William Douglas 
Bobby Sak 
Richard Stephens 
Dave Yahn 
Brad Gorrondona 
Justin Elder 
Timothy Blakeley 
John Vogel 
Michael C Cameron 

Laps 

13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
10 
9 

Best Tm 

2:31.132 
2:30.897 
2:31.119 
2:31.118 
2:31.283 
2:31.369 
2:31.859 
2:31.928 
2:32.728 
2:32.133 
2:33.045 
2:32.942 
2:33.284 
2:33.920 
2:33.272 
2:33.420 
2:33.939 
2:34.116 
2:34.225 
2:34.105 
2:34.799 
2:35.144 
2:35.043 
2:35.286 
2:35.222 
2:34.852 
2:35.909 
2:36.961 
2:36.749 
2:32.958 
2:37.435 
2:38.308 
2:38.946 
2:39.290 
2:40.239 
2:41.840 
2:42.741 
2:40.343 
2:38.642 
2:43.432 
2:48.567 
2:43.530 
2:31.284 
2:31.303 
2:37.973 
2:33.087 
2:33.584 
2:35.598 
2:33.677 
2:35.827 

Hometown 

McKinney TX 
Montpelier VA 
Columbus OH 
Gainesville GA 
Sand Springs OK 
Jackson MI 
Woodway WA 
Leawood KS 
Waterford MI 
League City TX 
St. Louis MO 
Parker CO 
Huntsville AL 
Elkhart Lake WI 
Ingleside IL 
Barrington IL 
Kansas City MO 
Chicago IL 
Mundelein IL 
Hamel MN 
Trout Valley IL 
Marion TX 
Glenview IL 
Lisle IL 
Olathe KS 
North Oaks MN 
Austin TX 
Kansas City MO 
Appleton WI 
Minneapolis MN 
Barrington IL 
Overland Park KS 
Allentown PA 
Bloomington MN 
White Bear Lk MN 
Cumberland IN 
North Oaks MN 
Beaverton MI 
Eden Prairie MN 
Chanhassen MN 
Wausau WI 
Appleton WI 
West Bloomfield MI 
Bixby OK 
Erin WI 
Fort Worth TX 
Lakeville MN 
Dallas TX 
Saint Louis MO 
Highlands Ranch CO 

Make-Model 

SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF 
SCCA SRF 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 

Member_ID 

219463 
506430 
355725 
246522 
409212 
320162 
190965 
171526_1 
452648 
289372_1 
527264 
310446 
290226 
135000 
131861 
314816_1 
179413 
222447 
395672 
242765 
473196 
527053 
444834 
337818 
450988 
497691 
228135 
313806 
515144 
311752 
246546_1 
165310 
351373 
136519 
497626 
3899_1 
497690 
530760 
498298 
608213 
306923_1 
111918 
232202 
349691 
135501_1 
363127 
259510 
107715 
513487 
403454 

Region 

Tex 
WDC 
OVR 
Atl 
KAN 
DET 
Nwst 
KCR 
DET 
Hous 
STL 
Colo 
TVR 
Milw 
CHI 
CHI 
KCR 
CHI 
CHI 
LOL 
CHI 
LnSt 
CHI 
CHI 
KCR 
LOL 
Tex 
KCR 
Milw 
LOL 
CHI 
KCR 
PHL 
LOL 
LOL 
IND 
LOL 
DET 
LOL 
LOL 
Milw 
Milw 
DET 
LnSt 
Milw 
Tex 
LOL 
Tex 
STL 
Colo 

Sponsor 

Southeast Spec Racer/Lightspeed Motorsports 
Southeast Spec Racer/PCS 
Alliance Autosport Red Line Oil 
PM Racing - Jacky Jones Autogroup BGW Dental 
Shock Top Beer 

Flat Out Racing 
KC Racing 
Kryderacing 
Access Companies 
Daikin 
SCCA Enterprises Ford Racing 

Lucky Tiger Look Good...Get Lucky 
Elite Autosport 
Consumelz.com 
KC Racing 
Top secret toys 
Blackhawk motors / Elite Autosport Inc. 

Mako Networks 

Warehouse Direct Workplace Solutions 
Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 
Technical MFG Concepts/Hallett Race Shop 
SRG Autosport 
KC Racing 
Brawndo “The thirst mutilator” 
Dozing Griffin Pub 
Reid Johnson Racin' 
PM Racing 

ELITE 

SRG Autosport 
PaDor Farms 
SRG Autosport 

Edina Plastic Surgery 

Plover River Mercantile 
Racer For Christ 
Elite Autosport 
Dalrymple Racing Services 
Green Flag Racing 
Gorrondona & Asscociates Inc. 
TRB Autosport 

Elite Autosport / Vogel Heating & Cooling 
Surface Exploration 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
race duration 41:13.389 
Car 47 moved to last in class per chief steward - GCR 9.3.25 

Printed: 8/16/2020 2:48:34 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Paula Spencer 

Chicago & Milwaukee - 20-M-8271 & 20-R-9650 

SOM Chair - Pat McCammon 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.138 

Avg. Speed 

76.594 

Best Lap Tm 

2:30.897 

Best Speed 

96.574 

Best Lap by 

23 - Charles Russell Turner 

CP & TRO Awards - Driver - K Web - Workrs - S West, 
M Hirt, R Langer, J Sutton, T Stiller, E Lock, M 
Waggoner

SCCA Cat in the Kettle Majors 

Gp 2=SRF, SRF3 

R2=Race 

Race (13 Laps) started at 10:01:31 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/16/2020 09:45 

SCCA 
Cat in the Kettle

Majors & Divisional

Sunday Race Results
Official
Posted 12:45
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Pos 

51 
52 
53 
54 
55 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 

59 
64 
04 
60 
57 

167 
118 
66 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

PIC 

49 
50 
51 
52 
53 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Name 

Wade White 
Matt Gray 
Greg Miller 
Timothy Gray 
Craig Froeter 
Brent Steward 
Matt Strathman 
David Jackson 

Laps 

9 
9 
8 
7 
7 
3 
2 
2 

Best Tm 

2:36.095 
2:34.010 
2:37.502 
2:42.397 
2:45.199 
2:39.737 
2:39.776 
2:38.880 

Hometown 

Vail CO 
Chaska MN 
Lancaster OH 
Minneapolis Mn 
Sterling IL 
Bartlesville OK 
Topeka KS 
Kenosha WI 

Make-Model 

SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 

Member_ID 

55148 
381528 
541010 
253560 
218094_1 
554890 
331252 
620322 

Region 

TVR 
LOL 
OVR 
LOL 
BVR 
NEOK 
KAN 
Milw 

Sponsor 

The Cottages/Valvoline/DN Motorsports 
Ryan Companies US Inc / PM Racing 
Subway 
Ryan Companies USInc. 
Eastlake Ventures 

Budweiser 
Spec Racer Sports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
race duration 41:13.389 
Car 47 moved to last in class per chief steward - GCR 9.3.25 

Printed: 8/16/2020 2:48:34 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Paula Spencer 

Chicago & Milwaukee - 20-M-8271 & 20-R-9650 

SOM Chair - Pat McCammon 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.138 

Avg. Speed 

76.594 

Best Lap Tm 

2:30.897 

Best Speed 

96.574 

Best Lap by 

23 - Charles Russell Turner 

CP & TRO Awards - Driver - K Web - Workrs - S West, 
M Hirt, R Langer, J Sutton, T Stiller, E Lock, M 
Waggoner

SCCA Cat in the Kettle Majors 

Gp 2=SRF, SRF3 

R2=Race 

Race (13 Laps) started at 10:01:31 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/16/2020 09:45 

SCCA 
Cat in the Kettle

Majors & Divisional

Sunday Race Results
Official
Posted 12:45

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

No. 

46 
11 
20 
18 
03 
45 
16 

118 
49 
33 
3 

14 
92 
5 

12 
48 
44 
82 
27 
13 
42 
22 
19 
73 

136 
71 
36 
23 

139 
37 
76 
21 
8 

47 
87 

113 
112 
58 

116 
194 
74 
4 

123 
61 

192 
41 
96 

148 
88 
50 

Class 
T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T3 

T2 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T2 

STU 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T4 

STL 

STL 

T3 

T4 

T4 

STL 

STU 

T4 

T3 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STU 

T4 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T4 

T3 

T4 

T4 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
1 

11 
2 
3 
4 

12 
1 
5 
6 
7 
1 
1 
2 
8 
2 
3 
3 
2 
4 
9 
4 
5 
3 
6 
7 
4 
5 
8 
9 

10 
6 
5 
7 

11 
12 
13 
6 

10 
7 
8 

Name 

Mark Boden 
Alan Kossof 
Patrick Womack 
Aaron Kaplan 
Matthew O'Toole 
Joe Boden 
Thomas Herb 
Dan Huberty 
Ryan Szyjakowski 
William Moore 
Marshall Mast 
John Snyder 
Jason Knuteson 
Chris Orr 
James Berlin 
Gregory Schermer 
Kip Van Steenburg 
Earl Zimmermann 
Chris Davis 
Patrick Price 
Michael Borden 
Max Gee 
Justin Elder 
John LoGiudice 
James Ebben 
Richard Dickey 
Joe Moser 
Garret Dunn 
Richard Mooney 
Nicole Jacque 
Spencer Clark 
John Elder 
Christopher Harayda 
Ryan Harrison 
Adam Gonzalez 
Thomas Wiegner 
Dominic Starkweather 
Lon Blaser 
Ricardo Arruda 
Sean Hayes 
Tony Lechner 
Roger Knuteson 
Nicholas Fallucca 
Scott Bettinger 
Tyson Schwiesow 
Myles Goertz 
Matthew Miller 
John Iwata 
Michael Dalton 
Steven Christopher 

Laps 

7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 

Best Tm 

2:28.619 
2:28.664 
2:29.538 
2:31.187 
2:31.366 
2:30.525 
2:31.604 
2:32.507 
2:31.814 
2:34.296 
2:33.524 
2:36.678 
2:35.775 
2:36.482 
2:36.648 
2:36.120 
2:34.296 
2:37.756 
2:38.534 
2:39.446 
2:39.189 
2:36.209 
2:37.678 
2:40.691 
2:41.847 
2:40.573 
2:34.218 
2:38.959 
2:41.914 
2:43.135 
2:39.292 
2:39.355 
2:40.962 
2:40.963 
2:45.930 
2:46.077 
2:44.839 
2:46.119 
2:46.231 
2:47.949 
2:47.499 
2:53.126 
2:48.565 
2:48.601 
2:49.152 
2:49.375 
2:56.796 
2:55.633 
2:54.965 
2:53.744 

Hometown 

Buffalo Grove IL 
Prospect Heights IL 
Burr Ridge IL 
Evanston IL 
Wilmette IL 
Winnetka IL 
Barrington IL 
Lakeville MN 
Kiel WI 
Chagrin Falls OH 
Denver PA 
Wilmette IL 
Indianapolis IN 
Eden Prairie MN 
Savage MN 
Davenport IA 
New Smyrna Beach FL 
Sammamish WA 
Maple Plain MN 
Minneapolis MN 
Greenfield WI 
Lucas OH 
Lakeville MN 
Milwaukee WI 
Appleton WI 
Columbus IN 
Wilmette IL 
Commerce Township MI 
Dane WI 
San Jose CA 
Glendale WI 
Bloomington MN 
St. Louis Park MN 
Washington DC 
Snohomish WA 
Saint Charles IL 
CAVE CREEK AZ 
Eau Claire WI 
Oxnard CA 
Naperville IL 
Fond du Lac WI 
Stillwater MN 
Milwaukee WI 
Haysville KS 
Green Bay WI 
Waukee IA 
Canal Fulton OH 
Oshkosh WI 
Skokie IL 
Bonner Springs KS 

Make-Model 

Porsche 997.1 C2 
Porsche 996 
BMW Z4 M Coupe 
BMW M3 
BMW M235iR 
Porsche 997 
Porsche C2 
BMW M235iR 
BMW M3 
Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 
Ford Mustang 
Porsche 997.2 
Nissan 350Z 
BMW 330CI 
Nissan 350Z 
BMW E92 M3 
Porsche 944s2 
BMW 330 Ci 
BMW 330 
Nissan 350z 
Mazda MX-5 
Honda Prelude 
Mazda Miata 
Ford Mustang 
Mazda MX5 
Mazda RX-8 
Honda CRX SI 
Honda Prelude 
Mazda MX5 
Ford Mustang (T3) 
Acura Integra GSR 
Mazda Miata 
BMW M3 
Mazda MX-5 Miata 
Mazda MX-5 
Subaru WRX STI 
Scion Frs 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Miata 
Mini Cooper S 
BMW Z4 
BMW 325i 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda miata 
Mazda Miata 
Ford Mustang 
Mazda MX-5 
Pontiac Solstice 
Mazda 

Member_ID 

266025_1 
363325 
362485 
405530 
468818 
266025_3 
403182 
415664 
523284 
240488_1 
474588 
416397 
331892 
414635 
479504 
426081 
279307 
547875 
546305 
496684 
468473 
492743 
259510 
423869 
276005 
77807 
274665 
449828 
329854 
451533 
112413_3 
266027 
623162 
623983 
554529 
526036 
541744 
369488 
482789 
510644 
511837 
423868 
468685 
192057 
449731 
506119 
240557 
386296 
260571 
121838_1 

Region 

CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
LOL 
Milw 
NEO 
PHL 
CHI 
FLA 
LOL 
LOL 
Iowa 
CFR 
Nwst 
LOL 
LOL 
Milw 
NEO 
LOL 
Milw 
Milw 
Tex 
DET 
DET 
Milw 
SFR 
Milw 
LOL 
LOL 
WDC 
Nwst 
CHI 
CSCC 
Milw 
CSCC 
CHI 
Milw 
LOL 
Milw 
WICH 
Milw 
DMV 
NEO 
Milw 
CHI 
KCR 

Sponsor 

Fall-Line Motorsports 
Gurtz Electric/Fall-Line 
Laurel BMW Hoosier 
Kaplan Racing Systems 
Fall-Line Motorsports 
Fall-Line Motorsports 
Fall-Line Motorsports 
Orr Autosport 
2X Computers 
Msports Swift Backstreet Mom 
Phoenix Performance 
Fall-Line Motorsports Rytec High Performance Doors 
Roger Knuteson Racing G-LOC Brakes Mitchell Racing 
Orr Autosport 
Nextrev Motorsports Patience Metal Fab Eden Prairie Nissan MRR Radios G-Loc Brakes 

German Excellence 
AR Motorsports 
Orr Autosport 
NextRev Motorsports Patience Metal Fab Eden Prairie Nissan MRR G-LOC Brakes 
Coinigy / Advanced Autosports 
Gee Motorsports / Hoosier / Carbotech 
TRB Autosport/ Elder-Jones General Contractors 
ABCD - After Breast Cancer Diagnosis 
Mazda/Hoosier/G-LOC Brakes 
Dickey Racing Barking Rocks Winery 
Hoosier King Motorsports 
Kingmotorsports Avtech Connect Prospect airport services 
Milio's SandwichesApex Branding Services Silk Purse Aesthetics Advanced Autosports 
Phoenix Performance 
Raglin Racing/ JDM Group/Hoosier/TTR 
TRB Autosport 
North Loop Motorsport 

Mazda Toyo Penske Roush Winding Road 
T.F.B. Motorsports 
Dillon Optics 

Winding Road Racing 
www.hustontrading.com 
Lechner racing design 
Black Dog Auto Service 

DON PRESTON RACING 
Tower Clock Eye Center Advanced Autosports 
In memory of Elmer Goertz / Advanced Autosports 
Kryderacing 
Advanced Autosports 
Norfolk Medical 
BBS 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car 90 started the race but did not complete a lap. 
race duration 20:00.855 
Car 35 moved to last in class per chief steward - GCR 6.11.1 

Printed: 8/16/2020 2:06:37 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Paula Spencer 

Chicago & Milwaukee - 20-M-8271 & 20-R-9650 

SOM Chair - Pat McCammon 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.613 

Avg. Speed 

84.947 

Best Lap Tm 

2:28.619 

Best Speed 

98.055 

Best Lap by 

46 - Mark Boden 

CP & TRO Awards - Driver - K Web - Workrs - S West, 
M Hirt, R Langer, J Sutton, T Stiller, E Lock, M 
Waggoner

SCCA Cat in the Kettle Majors 

Gp 3=STL, STU, T2, T3, T4 

QR=Qual Race 

Race started at 14:23:55 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/15/2020 14:15 

SCCA 
Cat in the Kettle

Majors & Divisional

SaturdayRace Results
Official
Posted 11:00 SUNDAY
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Pos 

51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 

DNF 
DNF 

60 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

06 
05 
56 
53 
6 

78 
91 
26 
90 
35 

98 
173 
43 
75 

142 
24 

Class 
STL 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T2 

T3 

T3 

T4 

T4 

T4 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

PIC 

14 
8 

15 
16 
17 
13 
11 

DNF 
DNF 

10 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 

Stan Milam 
Alan Orban 
Wael Khreiss 
Matt Fassnacht 
Nicholas Bruni 
Andler Klatzky 
Russell Seewald 
Andrew Orr 
Steve Bertok 
John Heinricy 

Kevin Fryer 
Paul Azan 
Joey Atanasio 
Voytek Burdzy 
Kyle Greenhill 
John Kendall 

Laps 

7 
7 
7 
6 
6 
5 
5 
2 

7 

Best Tm 

2:52.676 
2:54.840 
2:54.963 
2:41.295 
2:48.268 
2:34.452 
2:46.471 
2:41.926 

2:39.286 

Hometown 

Janesville WI 
hazelwood MO 
Topeka KS 
Madison NJ 
Arlington VA 
Duluth MN 
Kennewick WA 
Bloomington MN 
Lexington SC 
Clarkston MI 

Bloomington AL 
Miami FL 
Windermere FL 
Shiller Park IL 
Mundelein IL 
Three Lakes WI 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 
Dodge Neon SRT4 
Mazda miata 
Mazda MX-5 
Maxda Miata 
BMW M235 I Racing 
BMW 330CI 
BMW 330 ci 
Mazda MX-5 
Toyota 86 

Mazda MX-5 
BMW 330ci 
Mazda Miata MX5 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Member_ID 

553049 
218131 
610213 
418789 
421116 
607789 
392118 
411968 
285780 
106078 

415019 
439749 
622696 
407876 
395683 
524566 

Region 

BVR 
STL 
KCR 
NYR 
WDC 
LOL 
Ore 
LOL 
SCR 
FLA 

WDC 
FLA 
FLA 
BVR 
CILL 
Milw 

Sponsor 

HTA Motorsports West 7th St Salvage Allstar Dodge- Chrysler- Ram 

First Principles Asset Management X-Factor/DMD Racing 
Kessel Run Motorsports LLC 
ATK /Sinnott Blacktop 
Seewald Motorsports 
Orr Autosport 
Panic Motorsports Hoosier G-loc Mazda Motorsports 
Hoosier Hawk Mobil 1 

Automotive Enterprises/ Mazda/ Hoosier 
AEM/TOYOMOTO SALES/ HOOSIER/ ACTIVE AUTOWERKE/ APEX ALINGMENT 
D-Max motorsports 
Advanced Autosports 
Blackhawk Motors/ Advanced Autosports 
Advanced Autosport ReinCarNation 7fifteen Motorworks 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car 90 started the race but did not complete a lap. 
race duration 20:00.855 
Car 35 moved to last in class per chief steward - GCR 6.11.1 

Printed: 8/16/2020 2:06:37 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Paula Spencer 

Chicago & Milwaukee - 20-M-8271 & 20-R-9650 

SOM Chair - Pat McCammon 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.613 

Avg. Speed 

84.947 

Best Lap Tm 

2:28.619 

Best Speed 

98.055 

Best Lap by 

46 - Mark Boden 

CP & TRO Awards - Driver - K Web - Workrs - S West, 
M Hirt, R Langer, J Sutton, T Stiller, E Lock, M 
Waggoner

SCCA Cat in the Kettle Majors 

Gp 3=STL, STU, T2, T3, T4 

QR=Qual Race 

Race started at 14:23:55 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/15/2020 14:15 

SCCA 
Cat in the Kettle

Majors & Divisional

SaturdayRace Results
Official
Posted 11:00 SUNDAY

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

No. 

11 
46 
20 
45 
16 
18 
03 
49 
33 
48 

118 
3 
5 

14 
92 
82 
36 

173 
27 
22 
42 
35 
73 
71 

139 
8 

136 
112 
76 
43 
37 
21 
47 
61 
58 

116 
113 

4 
56 

123 
148 
74 
96 

194 
41 

192 
88 
6 

13 
53 

Class 
T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T3 

T3 

T2 

T3 

T3 

STL 

STU 

T3 

STL 

T4 

T4 

T3 

T4 

T4 

STU 

T4 

STU 

STL 

STL 

T3 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STU 

T4 

STL 

STU 

T3 

STU 

T4 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STL 

T3 

STL 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
1 
2 

12 
3 
4 
1 
1 
5 
2 
1 
2 
6 
3 
4 
2 
5 
3 
3 
4 
7 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
4 
6 

10 
5 
8 
6 
7 

11 
12 
13 
8 

14 
9 

15 

Name 

Alan Kossof 
Mark Boden 
Patrick Womack 
Joe Boden 
Thomas Herb 
Aaron Kaplan 
Matthew O'Toole 
Ryan Szyjakowski 
William Moore 
Gregory Schermer 
Dan Huberty 
Marshall Mast 
Chris Orr 
John Snyder 
Jason Knuteson 
Earl Zimmermann 
Joe Moser 
Paul Azan 
Chris Davis 
Max Gee 
Michael Borden 
John Heinricy 
John LoGiudice 
Richard Dickey 
Richard Mooney 
Christopher Harayda 
James Ebben 
Dominic Starkweather 
Spencer Clark 
Joey Atanasio 
Nicole Jacque 
John Elder 
Ryan Harrison 
Scott Bettinger 
Lon Blaser 
Ricardo Arruda 
Thomas Wiegner 
Roger Knuteson 
Wael Khreiss 
Nicholas Fallucca 
John Iwata 
Tony Lechner 
Matthew Miller 
Sean Hayes 
Myles Goertz 
Tyson Schwiesow 
Michael Dalton 
Nicholas Bruni 
Patrick Price 
Matt Fassnacht 

Laps 

11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 
8 
8 

Best Tm 

2:27.031 
2:28.089 
2:29.775 
2:29.483 
2:30.763 
2:31.674 
2:31.701 
2:32.344 
2:32.671 
2:32.560 
2:33.418 
2:33.220 
2:35.369 
2:33.070 
2:35.213 
2:35.474 
2:32.845 
2:32.279 
2:37.966 
2:35.933 
2:39.148 
2:38.899 
2:41.650 
2:42.558 
2:41.382 
2:38.727 
2:42.014 
2:37.122 
2:39.194 
2:39.452 
2:42.617 
2:40.496 
2:42.156 
2:40.412 
2:41.114 
2:42.147 
2:44.892 
2:51.383 
2:47.730 
2:46.837 
2:50.223 
2:48.109 
2:51.988 
2:48.078 
2:49.606 
2:51.076 
2:50.618 
2:45.711 
2:38.137 
2:41.148 

Hometown 

Prospect Heights IL 
Buffalo Grove IL 
Burr Ridge IL 
Winnetka IL 
Barrington IL 
Evanston IL 
Wilmette IL 
Kiel WI 
Chagrin Falls OH 
Davenport IA 
Lakeville MN 
Denver PA 
Eden Prairie MN 
Wilmette IL 
Indianapolis IN 
Sammamish WA 
Wilmette IL 
Miami FL 
Maple Plain MN 
Lucas OH 
Greenfield WI 
Clarkston MI 
Milwaukee WI 
Columbus IN 
Dane WI 
St. Louis Park MN 
Appleton WI 
CAVE CREEK AZ 
Glendale WI 
Windermere FL 
San Jose CA 
Bloomington MN 
Washington DC 
Haysville KS 
Eau Claire WI 
Oxnard CA 
Saint Charles IL 
Stillwater MN 
Topeka KS 
Milwaukee WI 
Oshkosh WI 
Fond du Lac WI 
Canal Fulton OH 
Naperville IL 
Waukee IA 
Green Bay WI 
Skokie IL 
Arlington VA 
Minneapolis MN 
Madison NJ 

Make-Model 

Porsche 996 
Porsche 997.1 C2 
BMW Z4 M Coupe 
Porsche 997 
Porsche C2 
BMW M3 
BMW M235iR 
BMW M3 
Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 
BMW E92 M3 
BMW M235iR 
Ford Mustang 
BMW 330CI 
Porsche 997.2 
Nissan 350Z 
BMW 330 Ci 
Honda CRX SI 
BMW 330ci 
BMW 330 
Honda Prelude 
Mazda MX-5 
Toyota 86 
Ford Mustang 
Mazda RX-8 
Mazda MX5 
BMW M3 
Mazda MX5 
Scion Frs 
Acura Integra GSR 
Mazda Miata MX5 
Ford Mustang (T3) 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX-5 Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX-5 
Subaru WRX STI 
BMW Z4 
Mazda miata 
BMW 325i 
Mazda MX-5 
Mini Cooper S 
Ford Mustang 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda miata 
Pontiac Solstice 
Maxda Miata 
Nissan 350z 
Mazda MX-5 

Member_ID 

363325 
266025_1 
362485 
266025_3 
403182 
405530 
468818 
523284 
240488_1 
426081 
415664 
474588 
414635 
416397 
331892 
547875 
274665 
439749 
546305 
492743 
468473 
106078 
423869 
77807 
329854 
623162 
276005 
541744 
112413_3 
622696 
451533 
266027 
623983 
192057 
369488 
482789 
526036 
423868 
610213 
468685 
386296 
511837 
240557 
510644 
506119 
449731 
260571 
421116 
496684 
418789 

Region 

CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
Milw 
NEO 
Iowa 
LOL 
PHL 
LOL 
CHI 
FLA 
Nwst 
DET 
FLA 
LOL 
NEO 
Milw 
FLA 
Milw 
Tex 
Milw 
LOL 
Milw 
CSCC 
Milw 
FLA 
SFR 
LOL 
WDC 
WICH 
Milw 
CSCC 
CHI 
LOL 
KCR 
Milw 
Milw 
Milw 
NEO 
CHI 
DMV 
Milw 
CHI 
WDC 
LOL 
NYR 

Sponsor 

Gurtz Electric/Fall-Line 
Fall-Line Motorsports 
Laurel BMW Hoosier 
Fall-Line Motorsports 
Fall-Line Motorsports 
Kaplan Racing Systems 
Fall-Line Motorsports 
2X Computers 
Msports Swift Backstreet Mom 

Orr Autosport 
Phoenix Performance 
Orr Autosport 
Fall-Line Motorsports Rytec High Performance Doors 
Roger Knuteson Racing G-LOC Brakes Mitchell Racing 
AR Motorsports 
Hoosier King Motorsports 
AEM/TOYOMOTO SALES/ HOOSIER/ ACTIVE AUTOWERKE/ APEX ALINGMENT 
Orr Autosport 
Gee Motorsports / Hoosier / Carbotech 
Coinigy / Advanced Autosports 
Hoosier Hawk Mobil 1 
ABCD - After Breast Cancer Diagnosis 
Dickey Racing Barking Rocks Winery 
Milio's SandwichesApex Branding Services Silk Purse Aesthetics Advanced Autosports 
North Loop Motorsport 
Mazda/Hoosier/G-LOC Brakes 
Dillon Optics 
Raglin Racing/ JDM Group/Hoosier/TTR 
D-Max motorsports 
Phoenix Performance 
TRB Autosport 

DON PRESTON RACING 

Winding Road Racing 
T.F.B. Motorsports 
Black Dog Auto Service 

Advanced Autosports 
Lechner racing design 
Kryderacing 
www.hustontrading.com 
In memory of Elmer Goertz / Advanced Autosports 
Tower Clock Eye Center Advanced Autosports 
Norfolk Medical 
Kessel Run Motorsports LLC 
NextRev Motorsports Patience Metal Fab Eden Prairie Nissan MRR G-LOC Brakes 
First Principles Asset Management X-Factor/DMD Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race shortened due to on track incident 
race duration 30:19.038 
Car 48 moved behind car 33 per steward notice - Driver agreement on correct position 

Printed: 8/16/2020 2:07:46 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Paula Spencer 

Chicago & Milwaukee - 20-M-8271 & 20-R-9650 

SOM Chair - Pat McCammon 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.900 

Avg. Speed 

88.124 

Best Lap Tm 

2:27.031 

Best Speed 

99.114 

Best Lap by 

11 - Alan Kossof 

CP & TRO Awards - Driver - K Web - Workrs - S West, 
M Hirt, R Langer, J Sutton, T Stiller, E Lock, M 
Waggoner

SCCA Cat in the Kettle Majors 

Gp 3=STL, STU, T2, T3, T4 

R2=Race 

Race (13 Laps) started at 11:13:56 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/16/2020 10:30 

SCCA 
Cat in the Kettle

Majors & Divisional

Sunday Race Results
Official
Posted 10:20

Page 1/2 



Pos 

51 
52 
53 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

78 
05 
06 
87 
12 
50 
23 

26 
90 
91 
98 
44 
19 
75 

142 
24 

Class 
T2 

STU 

STL 

STL 

T3 

T4 

STU 

T3 

T4 

T3 

T4 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

PIC 

13 
7 

16 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 

Andler Klatzky 
Alan Orban 
Stan Milam 
Adam Gonzalez 
James Berlin 
Steven Christopher 
Garret Dunn 

Andrew Orr 
Steve Bertok 
Russell Seewald 
Kevin Fryer 
Kip Van Steenburg 
Justin Elder 
Voytek Burdzy 
Kyle Greenhill 
John Kendall 

Laps 

6 
6 
6 
3 
2 
1 
1 

Best Tm 

2:33.071 
2:50.939 
2:49.841 
2:42.620 
2:44.167 
3:01.249 
4:10.720 

Hometown 

Duluth MN 
hazelwood MO 
Janesville WI 
Snohomish WA 
Savage MN 
Bonner Springs KS 
Commerce Township MI 

Bloomington MN 
Lexington SC 
Kennewick WA 
Bloomington AL 
New Smyrna Beach FL 
Lakeville MN 
Shiller Park IL 
Mundelein IL 
Three Lakes WI 

Make-Model 

BMW M235 I Racing 
Dodge Neon SRT4 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX-5 
Nissan 350Z 
Mazda 
Honda Prelude 

BMW 330 ci 
Mazda MX-5 
BMW 330CI 
Mazda MX-5 
Porsche 944s2 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Member_ID 

607789 
218131 
553049 
554529 
479504 
121838_1 
449828 

411968 
285780 
392118 
415019 
279307 
259510 
407876 
395683 
524566 

Region 

LOL 
STL 
BVR 
Nwst 
LOL 
KCR 
DET 

LOL 
SCR 
Ore 
WDC 
CFR 
LOL 
BVR 
CILL 
Milw 

Sponsor 

ATK /Sinnott Blacktop 
HTA Motorsports West 7th St Salvage Allstar Dodge- Chrysler- Ram 

Mazda Toyo Penske Roush Winding Road 
Nextrev Motorsports Patience Metal Fab Eden Prairie Nissan MRR Radios G-Loc Brakes 
BBS 
Kingmotorsports Avtech Connect Prospect airport services 

Orr Autosport 
Panic Motorsports Hoosier G-loc Mazda Motorsports 
Seewald Motorsports 
Automotive Enterprises/ Mazda/ Hoosier 
German Excellence 
TRB Autosport/ Elder-Jones General Contractors 
Advanced Autosports 
Blackhawk Motors/ Advanced Autosports 
Advanced Autosport ReinCarNation 7fifteen Motorworks 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race shortened due to on track incident 
race duration 30:19.038 
Car 48 moved behind car 33 per steward notice - Driver agreement on correct position 

Printed: 8/16/2020 2:07:46 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Paula Spencer 

Chicago & Milwaukee - 20-M-8271 & 20-R-9650 

SOM Chair - Pat McCammon 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.900 

Avg. Speed 

88.124 

Best Lap Tm 

2:27.031 

Best Speed 

99.114 

Best Lap by 

11 - Alan Kossof 

CP & TRO Awards - Driver - K Web - Workrs - S West, 
M Hirt, R Langer, J Sutton, T Stiller, E Lock, M 
Waggoner

SCCA Cat in the Kettle Majors 

Gp 3=STL, STU, T2, T3, T4 

R2=Race 

Race (13 Laps) started at 11:13:56 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/16/2020 10:30 

SCCA 
Cat in the Kettle

Majors & Divisional

Sunday Race Results
Official
Posted 10:20

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

8 
62 
28 
00 
45 
94 

155 
35 
81 
4 

17 
23 
05 
15 
27 
33 
97 
5 
7 

22 
66 
37 
42 
65 
3 

96 
24 
55 
72 
10 
6 

79 
14 
34 

119 
80 
91 
98 
19 
88 
9 

77 

48 
09 

Class 
P1 

P1 

P1 

P1 

P1 

P1 

P1 

P1 

P2 

P2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FA 

FE2 

FE2 

P2 

FE2 

P2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FC 

FC 

FE2 

FC 

FE2 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FC 

P2 

FX 

FC 

P1 

FE2 

FA 

FX 

P1 

FE2 

P1 

FE2 

FA 

FA 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
5 
3 
6 
4 
7 
8 
9 
1 
2 

10 
3 

11 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
4 
5 
9 

12 
2 
5 

10 
13 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

Name 

Jean-Luc Liverato 
Todd Slusher 
Jim Devenport 
William Munholland 
Brian French 
Darryl Shoff 
Jeffrey Lederman 
Johnnie Crean 
Tim Day Jr 
Robert Iversen 
Scott Rettich 
Charles Russell Turner 
Bailey Monette 
Rob Radmann 
Dean Oppermann 
Darryl Wills 
Richard Colburn 
Thomas W Burt 
Mike Reupert 
John Yeatman 
Owen McAllister 
Amy Hollowell 
Bill Johnson 
Michael Varacins 
John Witherspoon 
Brian Tomasi 
Matthew Cutter 
Jarret Voorhies 
Dale Vandenbush 
Jason W Vinkemulder 
John Dickmann 
Mark Schnell 
Stephen Thomas 
Walter Vollrath 
Todd Vanacore 
John Jernigan Jr. 
Shane Doles 
Dale Bahr 
Lee Alexander 
Robert Vanman 
Greg Case 
Roy Hillenburg 

Lee Alexander 
J.R. Smart 

Laps 

8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
2 

Best Tm 

2:03.682 
2:03.675 
2:05.691 
2:06.430 
2:05.461 
2:05.973 
2:09.392 
2:10.366 
2:11.587 
2:14.661 
2:14.705 
2:15.257 
2:16.095 
2:15.058 
2:15.451 
2:15.253 
2:16.595 
2:16.373 
2:16.028 
2:15.611 
2:16.103 
2:16.344 
2:15.395 
2:16.181 
2:19.079 
2:16.590 
2:20.045 
2:20.962 
2:21.426 
2:20.295 
2:21.721 
2:24.167 
2:23.031 
2:23.165 
2:06.077 
2:19.911 
2:21.392 
2:37.481 
2:41.509 
2:16.705 
2:14.176 

Hometown 

Woodstock GA 
Las Vegas NV 
Alamo CA 
Grandview MO 
Sheboygan WI 
Reading PA 
Vacaville CA 
Kamuela HI 
Scottsdale AZ 
Gulf Breeze fl 
Columbus OH 
Montpelier VA 
Milton GA 
Cedarburg WI 
Plainfield IL 
Houston TX 
Northbrook IL 
Woodway WA 
Hubertus Wi 
Newcastle CA 
Mooresville NC 
Greenwood IN 
Leawood KS 
Burlington WI 
Omaha NE 
Elgin IL 
Sterling IL 
Fort Worth TX 
Preble Park WI 
Spring Lake MI 
Grafton WI 
Kiel WI 
Fort Worth TX 
Elkhart Lake WI 
Ormond Beach FL 
Denver NC 
Gray GA 
West Salem WI 
Springfield TN 
Allen TX 
Dunlap IL 
Friendswood TX 

Springfield TN 
Madison WI 

Make-Model 

Elan DP-02 
Elan DP02 
Elan DP02 
Elan DP-02 
Ralt RT-41 P1 
Elan DP02 
Stohr WF1 Conversion 
Dauntless Stohr Dauntless Stohr p1 
Stohr WF1 
Ligier js 49 
Mazda Formula FE2 
SCCA FE2 
Van Diemen FE2 
Elan Pro Formula Mazda 
SCCA FE2 
SCCA FE2 
Nostendo 1 
SCCA FE2 
Stohr WF1 
Van Diemen FE2 
SCCA FE2 
Mazda Formula FE2 
Van Diemen RF01-2 
Van Diemen F2000 
SCCA FE2 
Van Diemen RF06 
SCCA FE2 
Formula Mazda 
Formula Mazda 
Formula Mazda 
Van Dieman RF01 
Carbir CR6-Sportsracer 
Star Mazda 
Van Diemen RF01 
Elan DP02 
Van Diemen FE2 
Star Mazda PFM 
Star Mazda 
Beasley B2 
SCCA FE2 
Stohr WF-1 
SCCA FE2 

Swift 016a 
Swift 014a 

Member_ID 

269175 
464101 
370871 
488161 
195144 
261435 
387457 
49 
391495 
363433 
355725 
506430 
324353_6 
538026 
128453 
289743 
3094 
190965 
141856_1 
412619 
548655 
608832 
181783_1 
223366 
277058 
220506 
289136_1 
476623 
328691 
328278_1 
338383 
474118 
542538 
349106 
437801 
500685 
252085_1 
306763 
407556 
507232 
200945 
399473 

407556 
295306 

Region 

Atl 
LV 
SFR 
KCR 
Milw 
NEP 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
GuCo 
OVR 
WDC 
Atl 
Milw 
CHI 
Hous 
CIN 
Nwst 
Milw 
SFR 
TEX 
IND 
KCR 
CHI 
NEB 
CHI 
BVR 
CFR 
Milw 
Milw 
Milw 
Milw 
Tex 
Milw 
CFR 
CCR 
MGA 
Milw 
TEN 
Tex 
CILL 
Hous 

TEN 
Milw 

Sponsor 

ETI/PM Racing/Mazda 
Cabo Wabo Las Vegas 
Cranbrook Group Inc. 
PODS 
Motorsports Enterprises Ltd 
RAACE 
Joseph & Cohen Professional Corporation 
MORRISONS Rogue Wilderness Adventures 
Mere Mortal Apparel- George Dean Racing Engines 
national guard 
Alliance Autosport Red Line Oil 
Southeast spec racer/ PCS 
OPTECH 

Hillenburg Motorsports 
Sunshine Metals 

Sunshine Metals 
Bulldog Motorsport/Gold Hill Racing 

Alliance Autosport 
Portable Work Tools Inc 
Pepperball / LifeLite / Hoosier 

Hoosier Race Tires 
FoodFitnessYou.com 
Mitchell Petroleum 
Nicholson Supply 
VInkemulder Financial 
EVS Form & Fitness 
CG Bretting Absolut Mazda 
Driftline Racing 
ArmsUp Motorsports 
Comprent 
Comprent 
Shane Doles Racing 

Amazi Water 
Hawk Performance 
Hillenburg Motorsports 

Swan Motorsports 
Smart Motors / Hurricane Hannah 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Cars 9 and 77 do not have a working transponder, scored with photocells. 
New Track Record (2:20.295) for FX by Jason W Vinkemulder. 
race duration 20:38.107 

Printed: 8/15/2020 4:31:45 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Paula Spencer 

Chicago & Milwaukee - 20-M-8271 & 20-R-9650 

SOM Chair - Pat McCammon 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.998 

Avg. Speed 

94.162 

Best Lap Tm 

2:03.675 

Best Speed 

117.831 

Best Lap by 

62 - Todd Slusher 

CP & TRO Awards - Driver - K Web - Workrs - S West, 
M Hirt, R Langer, J Sutton, T Stiller, E Lock, M 
Waggoner

SCCA Cat in the Kettle Majors 

Gp 4=FA, FC, FE, FE2, FX, P1-2/X, CFC, S2, FS, ASR 

QR=Qual Race 

Race started at 15:02:28 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/15/2020 14:50 

SCCA 
Cat in the Kettle

Majors & Divisional

Saturday Race Results
Official
Posted 4:30



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

8 
62 
45 
28 
00 
35 
94 
81 
48 
7 
4 

17 
23 
33 
5 

37 
15 
66 
97 
24 
3 

96 
42 
55 
72 
10 
6 

14 
79 
98 
34 
27 
05 
22 
91 
65 

155 
119 

9 
19 
88 
80 
77 
09 

Class 
P1 

P1 

P1 

P1 

P1 

P1 

P1 

P2 

FA 

P2 

P2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FA 

FE2 

P2 

FE2 

FE2 

FC 

FC 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FC 

FX 

P2 

FX 

FC 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FA 

FC 

P1 

P1 

P1 

P1 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FA 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
2 
6 
4 
7 
8 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
3 
4 
5 
5 
4 
9 

10 
11 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 

Jean-Luc Liverato 
Todd Slusher 
Brian French 
Jim Devenport 
William Munholland 
Johnnie Crean 
Darryl Shoff 
Tim Day Jr 
Lee Alexander 
Mike Reupert 
Robert Iversen 
Scott Rettich 
Charles Russell Turner 
Darryl Wills 
Thomas W Burt 
Amy Hollowell 
Rob Radmann 
Owen McAllister 
Richard Colburn 
Matthew Cutter 
John Witherspoon 
Brian Tomasi 
Bill Johnson 
Jarret Voorhies 
Dale Vandenbush 
Jason W Vinkemulder 
John Dickmann 
Stephen Thomas 
Mark Schnell 
Dale Bahr 
Walter Vollrath 
Dean Oppermann 
Bailey Monette 
John Yeatman 
Shane Doles 
Michael Varacins 
Jeffrey Lederman 
Todd Vanacore 

Greg Case 
Lee Alexander 
Robert Vanman 
John Jernigan Jr. 
Roy Hillenburg 
J.R. Smart 

Laps 

13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
8 
4 
4 
1 

Best Tm 

2:03.443 
2:04.140 
2:04.239 
2:05.976 
2:07.006 
2:08.036 
2:06.484 
2:12.081 
2:11.073 
2:13.904 
2:13.425 
2:15.541 
2:15.040 
2:15.555 
2:16.422 
2:16.778 
2:15.634 
2:17.848 
2:17.373 
2:19.054 
2:19.139 
2:17.003 
2:16.897 
2:20.621 
2:21.668 
2:21.568 
2:22.953 
2:22.544 
2:25.368 
2:39.038 
2:26.828 
2:15.630 
2:15.508 
2:16.846 
2:21.724 
2:18.953 
9:12.891 

Hometown 

Woodstock GA 
Las Vegas NV 
Sheboygan WI 
Alamo CA 
Grandview MO 
Kamuela HI 
Reading PA 
Scottsdale AZ 
Springfield TN 
Hubertus Wi 
Gulf Breeze fl 
Columbus OH 
Montpelier VA 
Houston TX 
Woodway WA 
Greenwood IN 
Cedarburg WI 
Mooresville NC 
Northbrook IL 
Sterling IL 
Omaha NE 
Elgin IL 
Leawood KS 
Fort Worth TX 
Preble Park WI 
Spring Lake MI 
Grafton WI 
Fort Worth TX 
Kiel WI 
West Salem WI 
Elkhart Lake WI 
Plainfield IL 
Milton GA 
Newcastle CA 
Gray GA 
Burlington WI 
Vacaville CA 
Ormond Beach FL 

Dunlap IL 
Springfield TN 
Allen TX 
Denver NC 
Friendswood TX 
Madison WI 

Make-Model 

Elan DP-02 
Elan DP02 
Ralt RT-41 P1 
Elan DP02 
Elan DP-02 
Dauntless Stohr Dauntless Stohr p1 
Elan DP02 
Stohr WF1 
Swift 016a 
Stohr WF1 
Ligier js 49 
Mazda Formula FE2 
SCCA FE2 
SCCA FE2 
SCCA FE2 
Mazda Formula FE2 
Elan Pro Formula Mazda 
SCCA FE2 
Nostendo 1 
SCCA FE2 
SCCA FE2 
Van Diemen RF06 
Van Diemen RF01-2 
Formula Mazda 
Formula Mazda 
Formula Mazda 
Van Dieman RF01 
Star Mazda 
Carbir CR6-Sportsracer 
Star Mazda 
Van Diemen RF01 
SCCA FE2 
Van Diemen FE2 
Van Diemen FE2 
Star Mazda PFM 
Van Diemen F2000 
Stohr WF1 Conversion 
Elan DP02 

Stohr WF-1 
Beasley B2 
SCCA FE2 
Van Diemen FE2 
SCCA FE2 
Swift 014a 

Member_ID 

269175 
464101 
195144 
370871 
488161 
49 
261435 
391495 
407556 
141856_1 
363433 
355725 
506430 
289743 
190965 
608832 
538026 
548655 
3094 
289136_1 
277058 
220506 
181783_1 
476623 
328691 
328278_1 
338383 
542538 
474118 
306763 
349106 
128453 
324353_6 
412619 
252085_1 
223366 
387457 
437801 

200945 
407556 
507232 
500685 
399473 
295306 

Region 

Atl 
LV 
Milw 
SFR 
KCR 
CSCC 
NEP 
SFR 
TEN 
Milw 
GuCo 
OVR 
WDC 
Hous 
Nwst 
IND 
Milw 
TEX 
CIN 
BVR 
NEB 
CHI 
KCR 
CFR 
Milw 
Milw 
Milw 
Tex 
Milw 
Milw 
Milw 
CHI 
Atl 
SFR 
MGA 
CHI 
SFR 
CFR 

CILL 
TEN 
Tex 
CCR 
Hous 
Milw 

Sponsor 

ETI/PM Racing/Mazda 
Cabo Wabo Las Vegas 
Motorsports Enterprises Ltd 
Cranbrook Group Inc. 
PODS 
MORRISONS Rogue Wilderness Adventures 
RAACE 
Mere Mortal Apparel- George Dean Racing Engines 
Swan Motorsports 
Sunshine Metals 
national guard 
Alliance Autosport Red Line Oil 
Southeast spec racer/ PCS 
Hillenburg Motorsports 

Alliance Autosport 

Sunshine Metals 
FoodFitnessYou.com 

Hoosier Race Tires 
Portable Work Tools Inc 
Mitchell Petroleum 
Nicholson Supply 
VInkemulder Financial 
EVS Form & Fitness 
Driftline Racing 
CG Bretting Absolut Mazda 

ArmsUp Motorsports 

OPTECH 
Bulldog Motorsport/Gold Hill Racing 
Shane Doles Racing 
Pepperball / LifeLite / Hoosier 
Joseph & Cohen Professional Corporation 
Comprent 

Hawk Performance 

Amazi Water 
Comprent 
Hillenburg Motorsports 
Smart Motors / Hurricane Hannah 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car 119 started the race but did not complete a lap. 
race duration 35:08.692 

Printed: 8/16/2020 5:27:46 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Paula Spencer 

Chicago & Milwaukee - 20-M-8271 & 20-R-9650 

SOM Chair - Pat McCammon 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.783 

Avg. Speed 

89.841 

Best Lap Tm 

2:03.443 

Best Speed 

118.053 

Best Lap by 

8 - Jean-Luc Liverato 

CP & TRO Awards - Driver - K Web - Workrs - S West, 
M Hirt, R Langer, J Sutton, T Stiller, E Lock, M 
Waggoner

SCCA Cat in the Kettle Majors 

Gp 4=FA, FC, FE, FE2, FX, P1-2/X, CFC, S2, FS, ASR 

R2=Race 

Race (13 Laps) started at 12:45:54 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/16/2020 12:15 

SCCA 
Cat in the Kettle

Majors & Divisional

Sunday Race Results
Official
Posted 5:30



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 

DNF 

No. 

2 
56 
07 
22 
3 

27 
75 
6 

118 
42 
97 
61 

185 
170 
09 
89 
99 
05 
57 
10 

112 
12 

194 
14 
74 
41 
24 

115 
26 

144 
73 
54 

125 
44 

192 
39 

120 
128 

7 
78 

196 
91 
72 
84 
85 
48 
8 

141 
15 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 

DNF 

Name 

Jim Drago 
Todd Buras 
Tyler Brown 
Michael Ross 
Danny Steyn 
Tom Brown 
Voytek Burdzy 
Nicholas Bruni 
Daniel Bender 
Kyle Greenhill 
Brian Henderson 
Jonathan Davis 
Justin Casey 
Trevor McCallion 
Andrew Devoto 
Jamey Randall 
Kyle M. Webb 
Senter Smith 
Steve Kohls 
Chris Lefferdink 
Ryan Weyer 
Callahan Kohls 
Sean Hayes 
Nico Bratz 
Chris Craft 
Myles Goertz 
John Kendall 
Justin Oakes 
Scott Bowman 
Joshua Hansen 
Bret Prange 
Daniel Mount 
Alan Stubblefield 
Paul Gilbert 
Tyson Schwiesow 
James Dvorak 
Sean Ludlow 
David Henderson 
Chris Giesen 
Steve Lanzer 
Jason Ludlow 
Nick Stagl 
John Valenta 
Dan Harding 
Earl Winebrenner 
Julie Dahmer 
Thomas Podmore 
Brandon Collins 
Richard Guerine 

Laps 

6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
4 

Best Tm 

2:45.741 
2:44.934 
2:44.892 
2:45.881 
2:44.867 
2:45.299 
2:45.270 
2:45.290 
2:46.037 
2:46.058 
2:45.106 
2:46.453 
2:46.236 
2:45.907 
2:46.760 
2:47.110 
2:47.092 
2:47.589 
2:46.868 
2:47.573 
2:47.770 
2:46.721 
2:46.361 
2:48.030 
2:46.409 
2:45.911 
2:47.704 
2:47.843 
2:50.064 
2:48.759 
2:47.492 
2:49.464 
2:50.120 
2:50.640 
2:50.778 
2:51.239 
2:51.399 
2:50.690 
2:53.052 
2:54.223 
2:52.952 
2:47.317 
2:56.366 
2:59.533 
3:00.116 
2:59.540 
3:00.893 
2:46.579 

Hometown 

Memphis TN 
Melbourne FL 
Muskego WI 
Friendswood TX 
Fort Lauderdale FL 
Muskego WI 
Shiller Park IL 
Arlington VA 
Northbrook IL 
Mundelein IL 
Fredericksburg VA 
Wadsworth OH 
Santa Clara CA 
Prosper TX 
Wilsall MT 
Watertown MN 
Centerville OH 
Greenville SC 
Elm Grove WI 
Northfield IL 
Hubertus WI 
Elm Grove WI 
Naperville IL 
Oconomowoc WI 
Pillager MN 
Waukee IA 
Three Lakes WI 
Houston TX 
Downers Grove IL 
Burlington WI 
Twin Lakes WI 
Ann Arbor MI 
Tomball TX 
Davenport IA 
Green Bay WI 
Oakbrook Terrace IL 
North Barrington IL 
Fredericksburg VA 
Thiensville WI 
Roscoe IL 
North Barrington IL 
Waukesha WI 
Bridegton MO 
Dover OH 
Sarasota FL 
Sheboygan WI 
Hudson OH 
River Forest IL 
Melrose Park IL 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Member_ID 

333432 
264358 
460133 
405680 
376487 
404862 
407876 
421116 
419155 
395683 
465061 
466970 
526839 
361637 
352911 
338044 
424295 
483451 
454661 
476843 
528266 
534025 
510644 
610792 
454442 
506119 
524566 
631327 
624956 
553296 
530532 
444225 
527215 
72708 
449731 
630830 
536019 
465063 
176739 
555627 
536018 
545103 
235360 
338744 
207754_1 
477989 
533087 
510838 
293225 

Region 

MIDS 
CFR 
Milw 
Hous 
Atl 
Milw 
BVR 
WDC 
CHI 
CILL 
WDC 
NEO 
SFR 
Tex 
SwMt 
LOL 
OVR 
CCR 
Milw 
CHI 
Milw 
Milw 
CHI 
Milw 
LOL 
DMV 
Milw 
Hous 
CHI 
Milw 
Milw 
DET 
Hous 
GtRv 
Milw 
CHI 
CHI 
WDC 
Milw 
BVR 
CHI 
Milw 
STL 
NEO 
CFR 
Milw 
NEO 
CHI 
CHI 

Sponsor 

East Street Racing G-Loc Brakes 
ESR - Krispy Kreme Doughnuts 
Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc. 
X-Factor Racing Rockspring 
ADEPT STUDIOS /ROSSINI ENGINES/OPM AUTOSPORTS /G-LOC BRAKES 
Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc. 
Advanced Autosports 
Nick Bruni Racing/MEATHEAD Racing/East Street Racing 
Bravo Trailers 
Blackhawk Motors/ Advanced Autosports 
BDL Motorsports/Performance Auto Works 
Rossini Racing Products G-LOC Brakes 
X-Factor Racing/WrentchLLC/G-LOC Brakes/Mazda/Casey Family 
X-Factor Racing / Gas Head Motorworks / G- LOC 
Devoto and Co. GHG LLC Rosa's Pizza Sneaky Moose Motorsports 
Randall Racing / TheAlignmentGuy 
Nova Brown not forgotten East Street Racing 
Sneaky Moose Motorsports / RS Capital / Thin Blue Line 
Johnson Electric Inc./ SLK leasing 
Moxie Advanced Autosports 
Styled Aesthetics Baird Consiglio osmanski heinz group Carrier 
Dad's Wallet 
www.hustontrading.com 
Speed Seat Sneaky Moose Motorsports 

In memory of Elmer Goertz / Advanced Autosports 
Advanced Autosport ReinCarNation 7fifteen Motorworks 
Droneworks 
Advanced Autosports 
Papa Murphy's 
G-LOC Brakes 
Autohaus Racing 
XFactor / Performance Stop 
SmithAutoDavenport.com 
Tower Clock Eye Center Advanced Autosports 
Ronald McDonald House Charities/Advanced Autospotrs 

BDL Motorsports/ Performance Auto Works 
Giesen Motorsports 
Advanced Autosports 

Advanced AutoSports 
Over the Limit Racing 
hardings park cycle canton oh 
Winebrenner Capital Management LLC 
Brad Dahmer Motorsports 
The Mid Ohio School 
Advanced Autosports 
Megwear 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car 15 started the race, but did not complete a lap. 
race duration 21:22.462 

Printed: 8/15/2020 4:37:19 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Paula Spencer 

Chicago & Milwaukee - 20-M-8271 & 20-R-9650 

SOM Chair - Pat McCammon 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.700 

Avg. Speed 

68.179 

Best Lap Tm 

2:44.867 

Best Speed 

88.391 

Best Lap by 

3 - Danny Steyn 

CP & TRO Awards - Driver - K Web - Workrs - S West, 
M Hirt, R Langer, J Sutton, T Stiller, E Lock, M 
Waggoner

SCCA Cat in the Kettle Majors 

Gp 5=SM 

QR=Qual Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:38:36 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/15/2020 15:25 

SCCA 
Cat in the Kettle

Majors & Divisional

Saturday Race Results
Official
Posted 4:45

Page 1/2 



Pos 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

65 
28 

Class 

SM 

SM 

PIC 

DNS 
DNS 

Name 

James Murray 
Chris Haldeman 

Laps Best Tm Hometown 

anaheim ca 
McKinney TX 

Make-Model 

Mazda miata 
Mazda Miata 

Member_ID 

615876 
412747 

Region 

Milw 
Tex 

Sponsor 

X factor racingMazdaHoosierg-loc brakestpr consultingblack armor helmets 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car 15 started the race, but did not complete a lap. 
race duration 21:22.462 

Printed: 8/15/2020 4:37:19 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Paula Spencer 

Chicago & Milwaukee - 20-M-8271 & 20-R-9650 

SOM Chair - Pat McCammon 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.700 

Avg. Speed 

68.179 

Best Lap Tm 

2:44.867 

Best Speed 

88.391 

Best Lap by 

3 - Danny Steyn 

CP & TRO Awards - Driver - K Web - Workrs - S West, 
M Hirt, R Langer, J Sutton, T Stiller, E Lock, M 
Waggoner

SCCA Cat in the Kettle Majors 

Gp 5=SM 

QR=Qual Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:38:36 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/15/2020 15:25 

SCCA 
Cat in the Kettle

Majors & Divisional

Saturday Race Results
Official
Posted 4:45

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 

2 
07 
27 
61 
56 
6 

97 
141 
185 
118 
170 
181 
41 
09 
3 

75 
91 

112 
10 
12 

144 
24 

115 
57 

128 
125 
194 
54 
73 
39 
26 

192 
7 

44 
78 

196 
16 

120 
72 
48 
85 
8 

14 
74 
84 
05 
99 
42 
89 
28 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Name 

Jim Drago 
Tyler Brown 
Tom Brown 
Jonathan Davis 
Todd Buras 
Nicholas Bruni 
Brian Henderson 
Brandon Collins 
Justin Casey 
Daniel Bender 
Trevor McCallion 
Matt Fassnacht 
Myles Goertz 
Andrew Devoto 
Danny Steyn 
Voytek Burdzy 
Nick Stagl 
Ryan Weyer 
Chris Lefferdink 
Callahan Kohls 
Joshua Hansen 
John Kendall 
Justin Oakes 
Steve Kohls 
David Henderson 
Alan Stubblefield 
Sean Hayes 
Daniel Mount 
Bret Prange 
James Dvorak 
Scott Bowman 
Tyson Schwiesow 
Chris Giesen 
Paul Gilbert 
Steve Lanzer 
Jason Ludlow 
Dan Goff 
Sean Ludlow 
John Valenta 
Julie Dahmer 
Earl Winebrenner 
Thomas Podmore 
Nico Bratz 
Chris Craft 
Dan Harding 
Senter Smith 
Kyle M. Webb 
Kyle Greenhill 
Jamey Randall 
Chris Haldeman 

Laps 

13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
10 
8 
5 
4 
4 

Best Tm 

2:44.192 
2:44.205 
2:44.251 
2:44.386 
2:44.293 
2:44.381 
2:44.676 
2:44.570 
2:44.818 
2:44.859 
2:44.897 
2:44.480 
2:45.750 
2:46.117 
2:44.407 
2:45.158 
2:47.108 
2:47.730 
2:46.580 
2:47.221 
2:46.488 
2:46.664 
2:47.552 
2:47.228 
2:47.395 
2:47.694 
2:46.108 
2:49.089 
2:48.401 
2:48.758 
2:48.375 
2:47.233 
2:49.181 
2:49.416 
2:50.630 
2:50.912 
2:51.635 
2:50.880 
2:54.261 
2:54.523 
2:58.206 
2:58.218 
2:46.725 
2:46.418 
2:57.656 
2:46.273 
2:47.000 
2:44.021 
2:46.028 
2:46.786 

Hometown 

Memphis TN 
Muskego WI 
Muskego WI 
Wadsworth OH 
Melbourne FL 
Arlington VA 
Fredericksburg VA 
River Forest IL 
Santa Clara CA 
Northbrook IL 
Prosper TX 
Madison NJ 
Waukee IA 
Wilsall MT 
Fort Lauderdale FL 
Shiller Park IL 
Waukesha WI 
Hubertus WI 
Northfield IL 
Elm Grove WI 
Burlington WI 
Three Lakes WI 
Houston TX 
Elm Grove WI 
Fredericksburg VA 
Tomball TX 
Naperville IL 
Ann Arbor MI 
Twin Lakes WI 
Oakbrook Terrace IL 
Downers Grove IL 
Green Bay WI 
Thiensville WI 
Davenport IA 
Roscoe IL 
North Barrington IL 
warrenville IL 
North Barrington IL 
Bridegton MO 
Sheboygan WI 
Sarasota FL 
Hudson OH 
Oconomowoc WI 
Pillager MN 
Dover OH 
Greenville SC 
Centerville OH 
Mundelein IL 
Watertown MN 
McKinney TX 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda miata 
Mazda miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Member_ID 

333432 
460133 
404862 
466970 
264358 
421116 
465061 
510838 
526839 
419155 
361637 
418789 
506119 
352911 
376487 
407876 
545103 
528266 
476843 
534025 
553296 
524566 
631327 
454661 
465063 
527215 
510644 
444225 
530532 
630830 
624956 
449731 
176739 
72708 
555627 
536018 
499934 
536019 
235360 
477989 
207754_1 
533087 
610792 
454442 
338744 
483451 
424295 
395683 
338044 
412747 

Region 

MIDS 
Milw 
Milw 
NEO 
CFR 
WDC 
WDC 
CHI 
SFR 
CHI 
Tex 
NYR 
DMV 
SwMt 
Atl 
BVR 
Milw 
Milw 
CHI 
Milw 
Milw 
Milw 
Hous 
Milw 
WDC 
Hous 
CHI 
DET 
Milw 
CHI 
CHI 
Milw 
Milw 
GtRv 
BVR 
CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
STL 
Milw 
CFR 
NEO 
Milw 
LOL 
NEO 
CCR 
OVR 
CILL 
LOL 
Tex 

Sponsor 

East Street Racing G-Loc Brakes 
Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc. 
Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc. 
Rossini Racing Products G-LOC Brakes 
ESR - Krispy Kreme Doughnuts 
Nick Bruni Racing/MEATHEAD Racing/East Street Racing 
BDL Motorsports/Performance Auto Works 
Advanced Autosports 
X-Factor Racing/WrentchLLC/G-LOC Brakes/Mazda/Casey Family 
Bravo Trailers 
X-Factor Racing / Gas Head Motorworks / G- LOC 

In memory of Elmer Goertz / Advanced Autosports 
Devoto and Co. GHG LLC Rosa's Pizza Sneaky Moose Motorsports 
ADEPT STUDIOS /ROSSINI ENGINES/OPM AUTOSPORTS /G-LOC BRAKES 
Advanced Autosports 
Advanced AutoSports 
Styled Aesthetics Baird Consiglio osmanski heinz group Carrier 
Moxie Advanced Autosports 
Dad's Wallet 
Papa Murphy's 
Advanced Autosport ReinCarNation 7fifteen Motorworks 
Droneworks 
Johnson Electric Inc./ SLK leasing 
BDL Motorsports/ Performance Auto Works 
XFactor / Performance Stop 
www.hustontrading.com 
Autohaus Racing 
G-LOC Brakes 
Ronald McDonald House Charities/Advanced Autospotrs 
Advanced Autosports 
Tower Clock Eye Center Advanced Autosports 
Giesen Motorsports 
SmithAutoDavenport.com 
Advanced Autosports 

Golden Graphics Chris Taylor Racing Services 

Over the Limit Racing 
Brad Dahmer Motorsports 
Winebrenner Capital Management LLC 
The Mid Ohio School 
Speed Seat Sneaky Moose Motorsports 

hardings park cycle canton oh 
Sneaky Moose Motorsports / RS Capital / Thin Blue Line 
Nova Brown not forgotten East Street Racing 
Blackhawk Motors/ Advanced Autosports 
Randall Racing / TheAlignmentGuy 
X factor racingMazdaHoosierg-loc brakestpr consultingblack armor helmets 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car 185 transponder stopped working during the session, scored manually. 
Car 22 started the race, but did not complete a lap. 
race duration 35:43.683 

Printed: 8/16/2020 2:57:23 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Paula Spencer 

Chicago & Milwaukee - 20-M-8271 & 20-R-9650 

SOM Chair - Pat McCammon 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.167 

Avg. Speed 

88.374 

Best Lap Tm 

2:44.021 

Best Speed 

88.847 

Best Lap by 

42 - Kyle Greenhill 

CP & TRO Awards - Driver - K Web - Workrs - S West, 
M Hirt, R Langer, J Sutton, T Stiller, E Lock, M 
Waggoner

SCCA Cat in the Kettle Majors 

Gp 5=SM 

R2=Race 

Race (13 Laps) started at 13:42:03 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/16/2020 13:00 

SCCA 
Cat in the Kettle

Majors & Divisional

Sunday Race Results
Official
Posted 3:00

Page 1/2 



Pos 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

22 

15 
65 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

PIC 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

Name 

Michael Ross 

Richard Guerine 
James Murray 

Laps Best Tm Hometown 

Friendswood TX 

Melrose Park IL 
anaheim ca 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 
Mazda miata 

Member_ID 

405680 

293225 
615876 

Region 

Hous 

CHI 
Milw 

Sponsor 

X-Factor Racing Rockspring 

Megwear 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car 185 transponder stopped working during the session, scored manually. 
Car 22 started the race, but did not complete a lap. 
race duration 35:43.683 

Printed: 8/16/2020 2:57:23 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Paula Spencer 

Chicago & Milwaukee - 20-M-8271 & 20-R-9650 

SOM Chair - Pat McCammon 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.167 

Avg. Speed 

88.374 

Best Lap Tm 

2:44.021 

Best Speed 

88.847 

Best Lap by 

42 - Kyle Greenhill 

CP & TRO Awards - Driver - K Web - Workrs - S West, 
M Hirt, R Langer, J Sutton, T Stiller, E Lock, M 
Waggoner

SCCA Cat in the Kettle Majors 

Gp 5=SM 

R2=Race 

Race (13 Laps) started at 13:42:03 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/16/2020 13:00 

SCCA 
Cat in the Kettle

Majors & Divisional

Sunday Race Results
Official
Posted 3:00

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 

36 
31 
66 
46 
99 
2 

01 
48 
33 
35 
16 
41 
28 
49 
24 
18 
71 
40 
14 
39 
79 
60 
02 

145 
45 
91 
51 

122 
59 
86 
84 
34 
67 

6 

Class 
GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

AS 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

AS 

GT3 

GT3 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

GT3 

AS 

GT3 

GT2 

GT1 

GT1 

T1 

GT2 

GT3 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
5 
6 
6 
7 
1 
7 
8 
9 
2 
1 
2 

10 
11 
12 
2 
3 
3 
4 

13 
8 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 

Name 

Cliff Ebben 
Dave Ruehlow 
Denny Lamers 
Mark Boden 
Zachary Monette 
Brad McAllister 
Rhett Barkau 
Jay Sauter 
Andrew Aquilante 
Bob Monette 
Thomas Herb 
Craig Anderson 
Paige Monette Alexander 
Patrick Utt 
Andrew McDermid 
Paul Musschoot 
Jonathan Anderson 
Richard Ruckh 
James Jost 
George Cichon 
Paul Young 
Timothy Gray 
David Marshall 
Brad Dahmer 
Joe Boden 
Ken Nelson 
Benjamin Anderson 
Adam Janosek 
Elliot Finlayson 
Jason Braun 
Randy Rosenmerkel 
James Candelaria 
Chris Pedersen 

David Dobry 

Laps 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
8 
7 
6 
4 
1 

Best Tm 

2:10.832 
2:10.269 
2:11.949 
2:16.003 
2:12.468 
2:17.538 
2:17.453 
2:18.181 
2:20.323 
2:19.728 
2:20.679 
2:23.360 
2:22.587 
2:26.729 
2:28.063 
2:23.549 
2:27.807 
2:26.947 
2:30.686 
2:27.990 
2:29.591 
2:29.273 
2:31.548 
2:31.341 
2:31.871 
2:35.992 
2:46.266 
2:58.845 
2:21.764 
2:49.588 
2:19.830 
3:41.141 

Hometown 

Appleton WI 
Hartland WI 
Fremont WI 
Buffalo Grove IL 
Milton GA 
Sherwood OR 
Freeport Il 
West Salem WI 
Chester Springs PA 
MILTON GA 
Barrington IL 
Parkland FL 
Milton Ga 
Riverview FL 
Howell MI 
Marengo IL 
Wauconda IL 
Wheaton IL 
Allentown PA 
Caledonia IL 
Commerce Township MI 
Minneapolis Mn 
plymouth wi 
Sheboygan WI 
Winnetka IL 
Novi MI 
Ramsey MN 
New Paltz ny 
Yorkville IL 
South Beloit IL 
Burlington WI 
Boca Raton FL 
Mundelein IL 

Plymouth MI 

Make-Model 

Ford Mustang 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Ford Mustang 
Porsche 991.2 Cup 
Ford Mustang 
Ford Mustang 
Dodge challenger 
Chevrolet camaro 
Ford Mustang 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Porsche GT3 Cup 
Chevrolet Corvette z06 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Ford Mustang 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Ford Mustang 
Mazda RX-7 
Ford Probe 
Ford Cope Mustang 
Ford mustang 
Ford Mustang GT 
Porsche 997 
Nissan 200SX 
Ford Mustang 
Mazda RX7 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Pontiac Trans-Am 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Camaro 

Eagle Talon 

Member_ID 

244296 
353465 
268567_1 
266025_1 
324353_3 
276274 
515020 
483418 
336891 
324353_1 
403182 
313293 
370128 
459856 
137606 
281155 
337802 
322875 
427812 
102531 
110624 
253560 
446416 
466433 
266025_3 
131726 
483660 
466029 
241352_5 
515096 
165589 
512852 
257325 

110908 

Region 

Milw 
Milw 
Milw 
CHI 
Atl 
Ore 
BVR 
LOL 
PHL 
Atl 
CHI 
BVR 
Atl 
Milw 
Milw 
CHI 
BVR 
CHI 
PHL 
BVR 
DET 
LOL 
Milw 
CHI 
CHI 
DET 
LOL 
NYR 
CHI 
BVR 
Milw 
NNJ 
CHI 

DET 

Sponsor 

McMahon Group/Stumpf Ford/Lamers Racing 
Ruehlow Racing 
McMahon Group/Stumpf Ford/Lamers Racing 
Fall-Line Motorsports 
Optech 
Periodontal Associates 
barkaucars.com 
TPIS 
Phoenix Performance 
OPTECH MONETTE LLC 
Fall-Line Motorsports 
A41 Motorsports - TWOth Autosport - Axiom 
OPTECH 
RaceQuip / Driven Racing Oil 
Weather TechFelice PerformanceLane AutomotiveCarbotech Brakes Hoosier 
C&P/ Blackhawk Farms Raceway 
Auto Prep Club/DC Racing 
Team 7 Racing/Technical Compressor Services/ECC 
Jost Iron Works Yanek Custom Guns 
Mazda/CichonRacing/Goodyear 
Young Racing/ Hoosier Tire 
Ryan Companies US Inc 
marshall masonry 
Brad Dahmer Motorsports 
Fall-Line Motorsports 

90racing.com/BLVD Autoworks 

Performance AFX Motorsports - ZIP Corvette 

My Checkbook 
Hoosier/Hawk 
C&P Installations Inc. 

Dryer Vent Wizard 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Cars 48 and 60 do not have working transponders, scored manually. 
race duration 22:08.071 

Printed: 8/15/2020 6:11:55 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Paula Spencer 

Chicago & Milwaukee - 20-M-8271 & 20-R-9650 

SOM Chair - Pat McCammon 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

7.489 

Avg. Speed 

109.729 

Best Lap Tm 

2:10.269 

Best Speed 

111.867 

Best Lap by 

31 - Dave Ruehlow 

CP & TRO Awards - Driver - K Web - Workrs - S West, 
M Hirt, R Langer, J Sutton, T Stiller, E Lock, M 
Waggoner

SCCA Cat in the Kettle Majors 

Gp 6=GT1, GT2, GT3, GTX, AS, T1 

QR=Qual Race 

Race started at 16:17:28 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/15/2020 16:00 

SCCA 
Cat in the Kettle

Majors & Divisional

Saturday Race Results
Official
Posted 6:00



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

36 
31 
99 
46 
84 
48 
33 
18 
41 
35 
49 
71 
34 
24 
60 
16 
45 
79 
39 
02 
91 
01 
38 
78 

122 
6 

28 
2 

145 
59 

14 
16 
40 
51 
66 
67 
86 

Class 
GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

T1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

AS 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

GT3 

GT3 

GT2 

GT3 

GT2 

GT1 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

AS 

GT2 

GT2 

AS 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
2 
1 
5 
3 
6 
4 
5 
2 
1 
6 
3 
4 
1 
2 
7 
3 
8 
7 
4 
5 
6 
8 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 

Cliff Ebben 
Dave Ruehlow 
Zachary Monette 
Mark Boden 
Randy Rosenmerkel 
Jay Sauter 
Andrew Aquilante 
Paul Musschoot 
Craig Anderson 
Bob Monette 
Patrick Utt 
Jonathan Anderson 
James Candelaria 
Andrew McDermid 
Timothy Gray 
Thomas Herb 
Joe Boden 
Paul Young 
George Cichon 
David Marshall 
Ken Nelson 
Rhett Barkau 
Scott Shadel 
Rob Warkocki 
Adam Janosek 
David Dobry 
Paige Monette Alexander 
Brad McAllister 
Brad Dahmer 
Elliot Finlayson 

James Jost 
Thomas Herb 
Richard Ruckh 
Benjamin Anderson 
Denny Lamers 
Chris Pedersen 
Jason Braun 

Laps 

11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 
9 
9 
8 
7 
6 
3 

Best Tm 

2:09.014 
2:07.819 
2:12.644 
2:17.105 
2:18.317 
2:19.623 
2:20.654 
2:21.280 
2:22.047 
2:21.052 
2:25.445 
2:26.128 
2:26.375 
2:28.367 
2:29.154 
2:29.945 
2:30.570 
2:29.489 
2:30.502 
2:30.034 
2:36.115 
2:17.959 
2:38.191 
2:52.355 
3:02.563 
2:50.776 
2:24.951 
2:18.943 

Hometown 

Appleton WI 
Hartland WI 
Milton GA 
Buffalo Grove IL 
Burlington WI 
West Salem WI 
Chester Springs PA 
Marengo IL 
Parkland FL 
MILTON GA 
Riverview FL 
Wauconda IL 
Boca Raton FL 
Howell MI 
Minneapolis Mn 
Barrington, IL 
Winnetka IL 
Commerce Township MI 
Caledonia IL 
plymouth wi 
Novi MI 
Freeport Il 
Whitewater WI 
Frankfort IL 
New Paltz ny 
Plymouth MI 
Milton Ga 
Sherwood OR 
Sheboygan WI 
Yorkville IL 

Allentown PA 
Barrington IL 
Wheaton IL 
Ramsey MN 
Fremont WI 
Mundelein IL 
South Beloit IL 

Make-Model 

Ford Mustang 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Ford Mustang 
Porsche 991.2 Cup 
Pontiac Trans-Am 
Chevrolet camaro 
Ford Mustang 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Corvette z06 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Ford Mustang 
Ford Cope Mustang 
Porsche C2 
Porsche 997 
Ford Probe 
Mazda RX-7 
Ford mustang 
Nissan 200SX 
Dodge challenger 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Mazda RX7 
Mazda RX7 
Eagle Talon 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Ford Mustang 
Ford Mustang GT 
Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Mustang 
Porsche GT3 Cup 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Ford Mustang 
Ford Mustang 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Chevrolet Camaro 

Member_ID 

244296 
353465 
324353_3 
266025_1 
165589 
483418 
336891 
281155 
313293 
324353_1 
459856 
337802 
512852 
137606 
253560 
403182 
266025_3 
110624 
102531 
446416 
131726 
515020 
515226 
119077 
466029 
110908 
370128 
276274 
466433 
241352_5 

427812 
403182 
322875 
483660 
268567_1 
257325 
515096 

Region 

Milw 
Milw 
Atl 
CHI 
Milw 
LOL 
PHL 
CHI 
BVR 
Atl 
Milw 
BVR 
NNJ 
Milw 
LOL 
CHI 
CHI 
DET 
BVR 
Milw 
DET 
BVR 
BVR 
CHI 
NYR 
DET 
Atl 
Ore 
CHI 
CHI 

PHL 
CHI 
CHI 
LOL 
Milw 
CHI 
BVR 

Sponsor 

McMahon Group/Stumpf Ford/Lamers Racing 
Ruehlow Racing 
Optech 
Fall-Line Motorsports 
My Checkbook 
TPIS 
Phoenix Performance 
C&P/ Blackhawk Farms Raceway 
A41 Motorsports - TWOth Autosport - Axiom 
OPTECH MONETTE LLC 
RaceQuip / Driven Racing Oil 
Auto Prep Club/DC Racing 
Hoosier/Hawk 
Weather TechFelice PerformanceLane AutomotiveCarbotech Brakes Hoosier 
Ryan Companies US Inc 

Fall-Line Motorsports 
Young Racing/ Hoosier Tire 
Mazda/CichonRacing/Goodyear 
marshall masonry 

barkaucars.com 

Hoosier/TRO/Mazda 

Dryer Vent Wizard 
OPTECH 
Periodontal Associates 
Brad Dahmer Motorsports 
Performance AFX Motorsports - ZIP Corvette 

Jost Iron Works Yanek Custom Guns 
Fall-Line Motorsports 
Team 7 Racing/Technical Compressor Services/ECC 
90racing.com/BLVD Autoworks 
McMahon Group/Stumpf Ford/Lamers Racing 
C&P Installations Inc. 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
race duration 24:02.942 
race checkered early due to on track incident 

Printed: 8/16/2020 3:50:24 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Paula Spencer 

Chicago & Milwaukee - 20-M-8271 & 20-R-9650 

SOM Chair - Pat McCammon 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

21.227 

Avg. Speed 

111.093 

Best Lap Tm 

2:07.819 

Best Speed 

114.011 

Best Lap by 

31 - Dave Ruehlow 

CP & TRO Awards - Driver - K Web - Workrs - S West, 
M Hirt, R Langer, J Sutton, T Stiller, E Lock, M 
Waggoner

SCCA Cat in the Kettle Majors 

Gp 6=GT1, GT2, GT3, GTX, AS, T1 

R2=Race 

Race (13 Laps) started at 14:36:03 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/16/2020 13:45 

SCCA 
Cat in the Kettle

Majors & Divisional

Sunday Race Results
Official
Posted 3:50



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

89 
38 
80 
51 
69 
54 
6 

125 
74 
35 
93 
64 
20 
95 
5 

15 
65 
25 
55 
34 
19 
4 

05 
66 
91 
99 
33 
07 

171 
14 
13 
81 
7 

73 

96 
72 
98 

Class 
EP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

GTL 

HP 

HP 

FP 

GTL 

HP 

GTL 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

FP 

B-Spec 

EP 

FP 

B-Spec 

HP 

EP 

HP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

GTL 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
4 
5 
6 
1 
1 
2 
7 
2 
3 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
8 
9 
5 
9 

10 
4 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 

Jon Brakke 
Tim Schreyer 
Rob Hummel 
Ken Kannard 
Eric Griesinger 
Chuck Mathis 
Rich Olsen 
Mark Weber 
Mike Gnadt 
Michael Hart 
Bill Meyer 
Daniel Meller 
Christopher Schaafsma 
James Simaras 
Jamie Blust 
Greg Gauper 
Brad Lewis 
Brandon Vivian 
Tony Roma 
Chris Taylor 
Joseph Gersch 
David Daughtery 
Ricky Holmstrom 
Chris Crisenbery 
Kent Carter 
Michael Waszak 
Richard Root 
Tim Anastopoulos 
David Brown 
Robert Iversen 
Chris W Albin 
Ron Olsen 
William Trainer 
Kevin Ruck 

Tony Machi 
Michael Froh 
Roy Lopshire 

Laps 

8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
6 
6 
6 
5 
1 
1 

Best Tm 

2:29.876 
2:31.627 
2:36.723 
2:38.722 
2:38.850 
2:41.286 
2:41.214 
2:42.290 
2:42.222 
2:43.788 
2:43.826 
2:40.693 
2:43.104 
2:46.449 
2:47.763 
2:48.204 
2:54.234 
2:54.423 
2:54.109 
2:55.539 
2:56.775 
2:56.897 
2:58.611 
2:58.873 
2:59.299 
3:11.220 
3:07.668 
2:35.720 
2:48.102 
2:57.404 
3:12.277 
2:58.121 
3:15.686 

Hometown 

Fargo, ND 
Dubuque IA 
McHenry IL 
Sebring Fl 
Plainfield IL 
St Jacob IL 
Barrington IL 
Saint Louis MO 
Kiel WI 
Mundelein IL 
Russellville MO 
Milwaukee WI 
Wheaton IL 
Lisbon WI 
Johnstown OH 
Hubertus WI 
St. Louis MO 
Milford MI 
Beverly Hills MI 
Elroy TX 
Conroe TX 
Rock Hill SC 
Florence, WI 
Parma MI 
HOUSTON TX 
Glen Ellyn IL 
KENOSHA WI 
Kenosha WI 
Plymouth WI 
Gulf Breeze fl 
Maryland Heights MO 
Barrington IL 
Lake in the Hills IL 
Marysville OH 

Hales Corners WI 
Elkhart Lake WI 
Blue Springs MO 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 
BMW 325is 
Mazda RX-7 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Volkswagen Rabbit 
Mazda RX-7 
Mazda Miata 
MG Midget 
Turner 1500 
Toyota Tercel 
Datsun 210 
Volkswagen Golf GTI 
Mazda Miata 
Austin Healey Bug Eye Sprite 
Honda Civic Si 
Nissan 1200 
Chevrolet Sonic 
Chevrolet Sonic 
Ford Fiesta 
Toyota Yaris 
Mazda 2 
Mazda 2 
Honda Fit 
Honda Fit 
Mazda Miata 
Fiat 500 
BMW 325is 
MG Midget 
Honda Fit 
Volkswagen GTI/Golf 
Mazda RX8 
Volkswagen Scirocco 
Acura Integra 

Honda CRX-SI 
Mazda Miata 
Toyota Tercel 

Member_ID 

71950 
528866 
431000 
290013_1 
54811_3 
180832_1 
385858 
19811 
169912_1 
446990 
62617 
288414 
310090 
191391 
278562 
100638 
203677 
535067 
203872 
321393 
185486 
139327 
546032 
507109 
277344 
273205 
121789_1 
271774_1 
494024 
363433 
180831_1 
262137 
173650_1 
273275 

21217 
31131 
49716 

Region 

LOL 
GtRv 
CHI 
Atl 
CHI 
SILR 
CHI 
STL 
Milw 
CHI 
OZMT 
Milw 
CHI 
Milw 
CDR 
Milw 
STL 
DET 
DET 
LnSt 
Hous 
CCR 
Milw 
WMR 
Hous 
CHI 
Milw 
CHI 
CHI 
GuCo 
SILR 
CHI 
CHI 
OVR 

Milw 
Milw 
KCR 

Sponsor 

Schreyer Motorsports 
Hummel Construction 
Northwest Cable Construction/Hoosier Racing Tire/G-Loc Brakes 
Mako Mold Corporation 
AMT Racing Engines Hoosier 
Olsen Engineering 
Goodyear Red Line Hawk Brakes JPM 

Deerfield Engineering 
Hoosier Toyota Summit Hawk 
Core Consulting 
Hoosier Tire Midwest / AMT Racing Engines 
Maszk Motorsports 
Hoosier 
Rana Mort Racing/KingMotorsports 
Tuna Safe 
Mobil 1 
Mr. Peel / Mobil 1 
G-Loc Brakes Chris Taylor Racing Services Winding Road Racing Harris Hill Raceway 
Phillips Race Prep 
Hoosier Tires Mazda 

Hoosier Tires G-LOC Brakes The Flower Pot 
Phillips Race Prep Hoosier KTuner G-loc 
Air Max Heating & Air Cond. 

anastosmotors 

Hoosier/247-parts.com/AMT engines 
Barrington Performance 

Hoosier/AEM Electronics 

Honda City COINIGY 
MazdaHoosierCarbotech 
TRD/Williams Racing Development/Hoosier 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car 73 started the race, but did not complete a lap. 
race duration 20:24.972   

Printed: 8/15/2020 5:52:00 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Paula Spencer 

Chicago & Milwaukee - 20-M-8271 & 20-R-9650 

SOM Chair - Pat McCammon 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.293 

Avg. Speed 

95.171 

Best Lap Tm 

2:29.876 

Best Speed 

97.232 

Best Lap by 

89 - Jon Brakke 

CP & TRO Awards - Driver - K Web - Workrs - S West, 
M Hirt, R Langer, J Sutton, T Stiller, E Lock, M 
Waggoner

SCCA Cat in the Kettle Majors 

Gp 7=BS, EP, FP, GTL, HP, B-Spec 

QR=Qual Race 

Race started at 16:55:02 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/15/2020 16:35 

SCCA 
Cat in the Kettle

Majors & Divisional

Saturday Race Results
Official
Posted 5:55



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

38 
80 
54 
2 

74 
125 
69 
93 
6 

35 
89 
5 

95 
20 
7 

15 
13 
25 
55 
34 
19 
05 
66 
91 
33 
99 
81 
64 
73 
51 

65 
4 

07 
171 
14 
96 
72 
98 

Class 
EP 

EP 

FP 

GTL 

FP 

FP 

FP 

GTL 

EP 

FP 

EP 

GTL 

FP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

FP 

EP 

HP 

FP 

FP 

GTL 

B-Spec 

EP 

FP 

B-Spec 

FP 

FP 

GTL 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
2 
3 
5 
4 
3 
6 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
7 
5 
5 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 

Tim Schreyer 
Rob Hummel 
Chuck Mathis 
Graham Fuller 
Mike Gnadt 
Mark Weber 
Eric Griesinger 
Bill Meyer 
Rich Olsen 
Michael Hart 
Jon Brakke 
Jamie Blust 
James Simaras 
Christopher Schaafsma 
William Trainer 
Greg Gauper 
Chris W Albin 
Brandon Vivian 
Tony Roma 
Chris Taylor 
Joseph Gersch 
Ricky Holmstrom 
Chris Crisenbery 
Kent Carter 
Richard Root 
Michael Waszak 
Ron Olsen 
Daniel Meller 
Kevin Ruck 
Ken Kannard 

Brad Lewis 
David Daughtery 
Tim Anastopoulos 
David Brown 
Robert Iversen 
Tony Machi 
Michael Froh 
Roy Lopshire 

Laps 

12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
7 
6 
2 
2 

Best Tm 

2:32.143 
2:38.470 
2:41.455 
2:41.178 
2:42.496 
2:40.309 
2:39.701 
2:42.169 
2:43.332 
2:42.058 
2:32.081 
2:44.545 
2:46.082 
2:42.127 
2:48.105 
2:48.081 
2:52.022 
2:55.267 
2:55.208 
2:56.097 
2:56.318 
2:59.593 
3:00.533 
3:00.367 
3:07.480 
3:13.178 
2:47.452 
2:43.109 
2:34.945 
2:43.303 

Hometown 

Dubuque IA 
McHenry IL 
St Jacob IL 
Martinsburg WV 
Kiel WI 
Saint Louis MO 
Plainfield IL 
Russellville MO 
Barrington IL 
Mundelein IL 
Fargo, ND 
Johnstown OH 
Lisbon WI 
Wheaton IL 
Lake in the Hills IL 
Hubertus WI 
Maryland Heights MO 
Milford MI 
Beverly Hills MI 
Elroy TX 
Conroe TX 
Florence, WI 
Parma MI 
HOUSTON TX 
KENOSHA WI 
Glen Ellyn IL 
Barrington IL 
Milwaukee WI 
Marysville OH 
Sebring Fl 

St. Louis MO 
Rock Hill SC 
Kenosha WI 
Plymouth WI 
Gulf Breeze fl 
Hales Corners WI 
Elkhart Lake WI 
Blue Springs MO 

Make-Model 

BMW 325is 
Mazda RX-7 
Volkswagen Rabbit 
Honda CRX 
MG Midget 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Toyota Tercel 
Mazda RX-7 
Turner 1500 
Mazda Miata 
Austin Healey Bug Eye Sprite 
Mazda Miata 
Volkswagen Golf GTI 
Volkswagen Scirocco 
Honda Civic Si 
Volkswagen GTI/Golf 
Chevrolet Sonic 
Chevrolet Sonic 
Ford Fiesta 
Toyota Yaris 
Mazda 2 
Honda Fit 
Honda Fit 
Fiat 500 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda RX8 
Datsun 210 
Acura Integra 
Mazda Miata 

Nissan 1200 
Mazda 2 
BMW 325is 
MG Midget 
Honda Fit 
Honda CRX-SI 
Mazda Miata 
Toyota Tercel 

Member_ID 

528866 
431000 
180832_1 
464790 
169912_1 
19811 
54811_3 
62617 
385858 
446990 
71950 
278562 
191391 
310090 
173650_1 
100638 
180831_1 
535067 
203872 
321393 
185486 
546032 
507109 
277344 
121789_1 
273205 
262137 
288414 
273275 
290013_1 

203677 
139327 
271774_1 
494024 
363433 
21217 
31131 
49716 

Region 

GtRv 
CHI 
SILR 
WDC 
Milw 
STL 
CHI 
OZMT 
CHI 
CHI 
LOL 
CDR 
Milw 
CHI 
CHI 
Milw 
SILR 
DET 
DET 
LnSt 
Hous 
Milw 
WMR 
Hous 
Milw 
CHI 
CHI 
Milw 
OVR 
Atl 

STL 
CCR 
CHI 
CHI 
GuCo 
Milw 
Milw 
KCR 

Sponsor 

Schreyer Motorsports 
Hummel Construction 
AMT Racing Engines Hoosier 
Hoosier Hub City Performance Ostar Motorsports 

Goodyear Red Line Hawk Brakes JPM 
Mako Mold Corporation 
Hoosier Toyota Summit Hawk 
Olsen Engineering 
Deerfield Engineering 

Hoosier 
Maszk Motorsports 
Hoosier Tire Midwest / AMT Racing Engines 

Rana Mort Racing/KingMotorsports 
Hoosier/247-parts.com/AMT engines 
Mobil 1 
Mr. Peel / Mobil 1 
G-Loc Brakes Chris Taylor Racing Services Winding Road Racing Harris Hill Raceway 
Phillips Race Prep 

Hoosier Tires G-LOC Brakes The Flower Pot 
Phillips Race Prep Hoosier KTuner G-loc 

Air Max Heating & Air Cond. 
Barrington Performance 
Core Consulting 
Hoosier/AEM Electronics 
Northwest Cable Construction/Hoosier Racing Tire/G-Loc Brakes 

Tuna Safe 
Hoosier Tires Mazda 
anastosmotors 

Honda City COINIGY 
MazdaHoosierCarbotech 
TRD/Williams Racing Development/Hoosier 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car 7 transponder stopped working during the race, scored manually. 
race duration 28:04.584 
The race ended early, the flag was thrown early. Revert to lap 11 per GCR 6.10.4b. 
REVISED - Using the completion of lap 12 as the final lap per SOM action 

Printed: 9/10/2020 4:54:35 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Paula Spencer 

Chicago & Milwaukee - 20-M-8271 & 20-R-9650 

SOM Chair - Pat McCammon 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:25.496 

Avg. Speed 

95.160 

Best Lap Tm 

2:32.081 

Best Speed 

95.823 

Best Lap by 

89 - Jon Brakke 

CP & TRO Awards - Driver - K Web - Workrs - S West, 
M Hirt, R Langer, J Sutton, T Stiller, E Lock, M 
Waggoner

SCCA Cat in the Kettle Majors 

Gp 7=BS, EP, FP, GTL, HP, B-Spec 

R2=Race 

Race (13 Laps) started at 15:17:47 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/16/2020 14:30 

SCCA 
Cat in the Kettle

Majors & Divisional

Sunday Race Results
Official - REVISED
Posted 9/10/2020



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

25 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 

70 
27 
86 
55 
43 
56 

139 
8 

99 
87 
47 
9 

88 
189 
74 
6 

156 
85 
5 

116 
78 
15 
65 
89 
00 

53 

Class 
SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

T4 

STU 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SPO 

SMX 

SM 

SPU 

SMX 

SPO 

SMX 

SM 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
1 
7 
8 
9 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 

10 
5 
1 

11 
2 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

14 

DNS 

Name 

Tyler Quance 
Thomas Martin 
Charles Mactutus 
Grant West 
Joey Atanasio 
Todd Buras 
Richard Mooney 
Chad Baures 
Drake Kemper 
Adam Gonzalez 
Ryan Harrison 
Kyle M. Webb 
Samantha Silver 
Jamey Randall 
Chris Craft 
Peter Jankovskis 
Wael Khreiss 
Earl Winebrenner 
Calvin Kautz 
Ricardo Arruda 
G.S. (Chip) Boatright 
Aidan Fassnacht 
James Murray 
Justin Piscitell 
Giano Taurino 

Matt Fassnacht 

Laps 

8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
6 
4 
1 
1 

8 

Best Tm 

2:38.355 
2:39.664 
2:38.919 
2:39.421 
2:39.812 
2:39.575 
2:43.873 
2:42.539 
2:39.850 
2:40.422 
2:41.160 
2:47.288 
2:46.738 
2:47.569 
2:47.027 
2:44.583 
2:50.373 
2:58.204 
2:42.816 
2:43.124 
2:38.322 
2:45.396 
3:17.527 

12:40.721 

Hometown 

Cypress TX 
Redondo Beach CA 
Columbia SC 
Buford GA 
Windermere FL 
Melbourne FL 
Dane WI 
Savage MN 
Austin TX 
Snohomish WA 
Washington DC 
Centerville OH 
Saint Paul MN 
Watertown MN 
Pillager MN 
Lisle IL 
Topeka KS 
Sarasota FL 
Geneva IL 
Oxnard CA 
Mundelein IL 
Madison NJ 
anaheim ca 
Wingdale NY 
Palm Beach Gardens FL 

Madison NJ 

Make-Model 

Mazda 2006 MX-5 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX5 
Mazda Miata MX5 
Mazda NC 
Mazda MX5 
BMW M3 
Mazda Spec MX-5 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda MX-5 Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda miata 
Ford Cobra Replica 
Mazda miata 
Mazda Miata 
BMW 311i 
Mazda MX-5 
Pontiac Grand Prix 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda miata 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda coupe 

Mazda MX-5 

Member_ID 

527160 
392277 
545121 
549094 
622696 
264358 
329854 
631444 
449886 
554529 
623983 
424295 
424412 
338044 
454442 
337818 
610213 
207754_1 
608914 
482789 
65634 
620010 
615876 
402440 
546710 

418789 

Region 

Hous 
CSCC 
SCR 
Atl 
FLA 
CFR 
Milw 
LOL 
Tex 
Nwst 
WDC 
OVR 
LOL 
LOL 
LOL 
CHI 
KCR 
CFR 
CHI 
CSCC 
CHI 
NYR 
Milw 
NYR 
FLA 

NYR 

Sponsor 

Drake Motorsports/X-Factor Racing 
Winding Road Racing 
Panic Motorsports G-loc brakes Hoosier Tires 
Walter Motorsports 
D-Max motorsports 
Krispy Kreme East Street 
Milio's SandwichesApex Branding Services Silk Purse Aesthetics Advanced Autosports 
North Loop Motorsport 
RaceCarRentals.com 
Mazda Toyo Penske Roush Winding Road 

Nova Brown not forgotten East Street Racing 
Interstate Truck Driving School 
Randall Racing / TheAlignmentGuy 

Elite Autosport 
Winding Road Racing 
Winebrenner Capital Management LLC 
Braeburn Systems Home Cut Donuts Euroquipe 
Winding Road Racing 
GSB REALTY 
First Principles Asset Management X-Factor/DMD Racing 

X-Factor/DMD Racing DAMG Racing 

First Principles Asset Management X-Factor/DMD Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car 89 started the race, but did not complete a lap. 
race duration 21:52.649 
REVISED - Corrected car 156 class to SMX 

Printed: 8/16/2020 9:23:46 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Paula Spencer 

Chicago & Milwaukee - 20-M-8271 & 20-R-9650 

SOM Chair - Pat McCammon 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

5.784 

Avg. Speed 

88.815 

Best Lap Tm 

2:38.322 

Best Speed 

92.045 

Best Lap by 

78 - G.S. (Chip) Boatright 

CP & TRO Awards - Driver - K Web - Workrs - S West, 
M Hirt, R Langer, J Sutton, T Stiller, E Lock, M 
Waggoner

SCCA Cat in the Kettle Majors 

Gp 8=AS,  T1-4, SM, SMX, SPO/U, STL/U 

QR=Qual Race 

Race started at 17:30:51 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/15/2020 17:10 

SCCA 
Cat in the Kettle

Majors & Divisional

Saturday Race Results
Official REVISED
Posted 9:25 SUNDAY



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

70 
99 
43 
55 
27 
56 
89 
53 
15 
87 
00 
47 

116 
8 

139 
9 

88 
74 
26 
39 
85 
65 

189 
86 

156 
98 
5 

6 
78 

Class 
SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

STU 

T4 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMX 

SMX 

SM 

SPU 

SPO 

SPO 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

Name 

Tyler Quance 
Drake Kemper 
Joey Atanasio 
Grant West 
Thomas Martin 
Todd Buras 
Justin Piscitell 
Matt Fassnacht 
Aidan Fassnacht 
Adam Gonzalez 
Giano Taurino 
Ryan Harrison 
Ricardo Arruda 
Chad Baures 
Richard Mooney 
Kyle M. Webb 
Samantha Silver 
Chris Craft 
Scott Bowman 
James Dvorak 
Earl Winebrenner 
James Murray 
Jamey Randall 
Charles Mactutus 
Wael Khreiss 
Steve Lanzer 
Calvin Kautz 

Peter Jankovskis 
G.S. (Chip) Boatright 

Laps 

13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
11 
8 
3 
3 
3 
3 

Best Tm 

2:40.017 
2:39.511 
2:39.366 
2:39.352 
2:39.963 
2:40.580 
2:39.808 
2:41.565 
2:40.927 
2:41.900 
2:41.972 
2:41.940 
2:43.485 
2:41.065 
2:42.675 
2:48.095 
2:48.152 
2:48.247 
2:48.138 
2:51.096 
3:00.132 
3:14.755 
2:48.267 
2:40.717 
2:46.578 
2:50.810 
2:57.795 

Hometown 

Cypress TX 
Austin TX 
Windermere FL 
Buford GA 
Redondo Beach CA 
Melbourne FL 
Wingdale NY 
Madison NJ 
Madison NJ 
Snohomish WA 
Palm Beach Gardens FL 
Washington DC 
Oxnard CA 
Savage MN 
Dane WI 
Centerville OH 
Saint Paul MN 
Pillager MN 
Downers Grove IL 
Oakbrook Terrace IL 
Sarasota FL 
anaheim ca 
Watertown MN 
Columbia SC 
Topeka KS 
Roscoe IL 
Geneva IL 

Lisle IL 
Mundelein IL 

Make-Model 

Mazda 2006 MX-5 
Mazda Spec MX-5 
Mazda Miata MX5 
Mazda MX5 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda NC 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda coupe 
Mazda MX-5 Miata 
Mazda MX-5 
BMW M3 
Mazda MX5 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda miata 
Mazda Miata 
BMW 311i 

Ford Cobra Replica 
Pontiac Grand Prix 

Member_ID 

527160 
449886 
622696 
549094 
392277 
264358 
402440 
418789 
620010 
554529 
546710 
623983 
482789 
631444 
329854 
424295 
424412 
454442 
624956 
630830 
207754_1 
615876 
338044 
545121 
610213 
555627 
608914 

337818 
65634 

Region 

Hous 
Tex 
FLA 
Atl 
CSCC 
CFR 
NYR 
NYR 
NYR 
Nwst 
FLA 
WDC 
CSCC 
LOL 
Milw 
OVR 
LOL 
LOL 
CHI 
CHI 
CFR 
Milw 
LOL 
SCR 
KCR 
BVR 
CHI 

CHI 
CHI 

Sponsor 

Drake Motorsports/X-Factor Racing 
RaceCarRentals.com 
D-Max motorsports 
Walter Motorsports 
Winding Road Racing 
Krispy Kreme East Street 
X-Factor/DMD Racing DAMG Racing 
First Principles Asset Management X-Factor/DMD Racing 
First Principles Asset Management X-Factor/DMD Racing 
Mazda Toyo Penske Roush Winding Road 

Winding Road Racing 
North Loop Motorsport 
Milio's SandwichesApex Branding Services Silk Purse Aesthetics Advanced Autosports 
Nova Brown not forgotten East Street Racing 
Interstate Truck Driving School 

Advanced Autosports 
Ronald McDonald House Charities/Advanced Autospotrs 
Winebrenner Capital Management LLC 

Randall Racing / TheAlignmentGuy 
Panic Motorsports G-loc brakes Hoosier Tires 
Winding Road Racing 
Advanced Autosports 
Braeburn Systems Home Cut Donuts Euroquipe 

Elite Autosport 
GSB REALTY 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car 5 transponder did not work, scored manually. 
race duration 34:48.664 

Printed: 8/16/2020 5:22:52 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Paula Spencer 

Chicago & Milwaukee - 20-M-8271 & 20-R-9650 

SOM Chair - Pat McCammon 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.064 

Avg. Speed 

90.702 

Best Lap Tm 

2:39.352 

Best Speed 

91.450 

Best Lap by 

55 - Grant West 

CP & TRO Awards - Driver - K Web - Workrs - S West, 
M Hirt, R Langer, J Sutton, T Stiller, E Lock, M 
Waggoner

SCCA Cat in the Kettle Majors 

Gp 8=AS,  T1-4, SM, SMX, SPO/U, STL/U 

R2=Race 

Race (13 Laps) started at 16:10:45 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/16/2020 15:15 

SCCA 
Cat in the Kettle

Majors & Divisional

Sunday Race Results
Official
Posted 5:25


	g1 race1 official.pdf
	g1 race2 official.pdf
	g2 race1 official.pdf
	g2 race2 official.pdf
	g3 race1 official.pdf
	g3 race2 official.pdf
	g4 race1 official.pdf
	g4 race2 official.pdf
	g5 race1 official.pdf
	g5 race2 official.pdf
	g6 race1 official.pdf
	g6 race2 official.pdf
	g7 race1 official.pdf
	g7 race2 official.pdf
	g8 race1 official REVISED.pdf
	g8 race2 official.pdf

